TAKE RACING TO THE NEXT LEVEL

ELITE SERIES

MONITOR
STAND

INSTRUCTION MANUAL

SINGLE | TRIPLE | OVERHEAD

[l

RF\CING




YOUR

SIM RACIN
JOURNEY
STARTS
HERE

We know you’re eager to start racing! Take your time with the
instructions and follow this guide to assemble your product.
You’ll be setting yourself up for success with following the
instruction booklet to fully optimize your product.

ASSEMBLY
VIDEO

@next_level_racing

@nextlevelracingOfficial

@nextlvlracing

Next Level Racing

FOLLOW
Us

support@nextlevelracing.com

00000

TAKE RACING
TO THE NEXT LEVEL

NEXTLEVELRACING.COM

T

RACING



8 support@nextlevelracing.com

PRE-RACE
CHECKS

WARNING & ASSEMBLY TIPS

« Please do not use power tools for assembly as over tightening can damage your frame

« Please ensure T-Nuts are correctly placed within the extrusion to prevent damaging parts

« Lay out and build the monitor stand on a soft and protected level surface

« Do not force parts together

« Avoid cross threading threaded items

« Ifin doubt consult the installation video (see QR code below or contact us at support@nextlevelracing.com)
- Do not hang additional loads on the monitor stand

«  T-nuts cannot be installed mid channel. Must be installed from the ends of the profile

« Beware of sharp edges on extrusion pieces

- Plan the placement of cable management clips at the beginning of your build

\ If you require any support with
your product please contact our friendly team at:
b/

support@nextlevelracing.com

WARNING

CHOKING HAZARD - Small parts not for children under 3 years
or any individuals who have a tendency to place inedible objects
in their mouths.

ASSEMBLY
VIDEO

bit.ly/nirbuild

[=] [=]

IN THE
BOX

SINGLE MONITOR STAND

Video Instruction: bit.ly/nirbuild

2 x Base members 100x40

&
(((/

Allen keys

4 x cable clip

18 x T-nut
4 x T-nut Regular

1x 80x40 Upper cross member

1x Level

1x wrench

2 x Vertical members 80x40

3 x right 40x100 end cap

@

4 x M6 washer
4 x M5 washer
4 x M4 washer

1x vesa mount

)

J

2 x corner plate

4 x 85mm bolt

4 x M8 40mm bolt

=

6 x M8 12mm wingbolt

24 x M8 washers

4 x feet

12 x M8 16mm bolt

¥ 5
o

<P

4 x M6 15mm bolt
4 x M5 15mm bolt
4 x M4 15mm bolt




[=] [=]
i3 Video Instruction: bit.ly/nirbuild

8 support@nextlevelracing.com

IN THE

IN THE

BOX BOX

TRIPLE MONITOR STAND

2 x outer arms

=

10 x M8 12mm wingbolt

2 x Vesa mount

2 x Angle bracket

3 x 40x80 End cap

4 x cable clip

18 x M8 16mm bolt

P

2 x M8 100mm bolt

28 x M8 washer

2 x M8 flange nut

18 x T-nut

8 x M6 15mm bolt
8 x M5 15mm bolt
8 x M4 15mm bolt

©

8 x M6 washer
8 x M5 washer
8 x M4 washer

OVERHEAD MONITOR STAND

1x Overhead cross member 40x80

2 x Overhead vertical member 40x40

2 x Overhead angle member 40x40

2 x cable clip

1x Vesa mount

2 x square plate

®

14 x T-nut

18 x M8 16mm bolt

6 x M8 40mm bolt

28 x M8 washer

2 x M8 flange nut

4 x M6 washer
4 x M5 washer
4 x M4 washer

=%

6 x 12mm wingbolts

4 x M6 15mm bolt
4 x M5 15mm bolt
4 x M4 15mm bolt

9 x 40x40 end cap




[=] [=]
i3 Video Instruction: bit.ly/nirbuild

8 support@nextlevelracing.com
[=]

IN THE
BOX

COMPLETE MONITOR SETUP

1x Upper cross member 80x40 2 x outer arms 80x40 2 x overhead angle plate 4 x vesa mount 4 x 85mm bolt 10 x M8 40mm bolt 20 x M8 12mm wingbolt
N
\\\\
R e @
L
16 x M6 15mm bolt
) 16 x M5 15mm bolt 50 x T-nut
2 x Base members 100x40 1x Overhead cross member 80x40 2 x Overhead vertical member 40x40 78 x M8 washers 16 x M4 15mm bolt 46 x M8 16mm bolt 4 x feet 4 x T-nut Regular
" @ <o
] 'd
2 x Vertical members 80x40 2 x Overhead angle member 40x40 10 x cable clip 4 x M8 flange nut 2 x M8 100mm bolt Allen keys 1x Level 1x wrench
16 x M6 washers
16 x M5 washers
7 x 40x80 end cap 9 x 40x40 end cap 2 x Angle bracket 2 x corner plate 2 x square plate 16 x M4 washers
9



8 support@nextlevelracing.com

=]

Video Instruction: bit.ly/nirbuild

01

Bolt the base piece to the main upright piece and repeat on the other side

PARTS:
4 X M8 85MM BOLT
4 X M8 WASHER

TIPS:

Upright 80x40 pieces have
threaded holes for easy installation

Be careful not to cross thread
during installation

e

02

Install end caps to both ends of the base pieces

10

PARTS:
2 X 40X100 LEFT END CAP
2 X 40X100 RIGHT END CAP

TIPS:

Left and right end caps are best
identified by matching the sloping
side to that on the profile as
indicated

03a

Install 2 x T-Nuts into the front channel and repeat on the other side

PARTS:
4 X T-NUT

#

% -

03b

REPEAT ON
OTHER SIDE

Install 2 x T-Nuts into the inside channel and repeat on the other side.

(Red dots refer to T-Nut placement)

1

PARTS:
4 X T-NUT

TIPS:

The Next Level Racing logo is on
the outside. The T-nuts are to be
installed on the opposite side

i




[=] [=]

support@nextlevelracing.com - i3 Video Instruction: bit.ly/nirbuild

PARTS: PARTS:

10 X T-NUT 4 X M8 40MM BOLT
4 X M8 WASHER

TIPS:

TIPS:

Red dots indicate general T-nut
positioning

You may find it easier to add the
washers into the channel prior to
the bolts

Countersunk holes in cross member
to be on the front of the cross
member, T-nuts installed on the

rear side

#

Get a friend to help you hold parts
in position

This step sets your screen height

VISA MOUNT
T-NUTS

2 x T-nut for 2 x T-nut for 1x T-Nut to the 2 x T-nut for 2 x T-nut for
the left vertical the overhead vertical ~middle for the  the overhead vertical the right vertical
member member vesa mount member member

04a Install 10 x T-Nuts into the cross member as shown Bolt the upper cross member to the vertical members using T-Nuts previously installed in step 03a

1 PARTS: PARTS:
4 X T-NUT REGULAR 8 X M8 16MM BOLT
4 X FEET 8 X M8 WASHER
2 X CORNER PLATE
TIPS: REPEAT ON
OTHER SIDE
Use alignment tab of foot cap
= @
Adjust to desired height and/or level @hﬁﬂﬂlw g //// @
then tighten with Allen key ]
Assemble on side for easy
installation 0 ——
L N
|~ X ©
- ol ~0¢"§ \
3 P d \\ © )
» X
@ ] \\
g N
Align set
tab

o4b Install T-nut into frame then screw feet into T-nut 06 Bolt corner plate to T-Nuts previously installed in step 4a and step 3b. Repeat on the other side

12 13



[=] [=]
i3 Video Instruction: bit.ly/nirbuild

8 support@nextlevelracing.com

PARTS:
2 X M8 16MM BOLT
2 X M8 WASHER

PARTS:
4 X M8 12MM WINGBOLT
4 X M8 WASHER

TIPS:
TIPS:

Do not over tighten the wingbolts

=& (0

Don’t forget to check all the bolts on
the frame are tight before installing
the monitor

Y% ©

07a Bolt the VESA angle bracket to the VESA mounting plate 08 Bolt the vesa mount into T-Nuts previously installed in step O4a

PARTS: PARTS:
SUITABLE BOLTS FOR YOUR NIL
MONITOR

T Ty TIPS:
TIPS: \

Tighten wing bolts once preferred
There is various mounting bolts angle of your screen is achieved
provided. M
Please consult and follow the user
manual for your screen/monitor
being installed NR
==
\~\_/

09 Loosen the wing bolts to adjust the tilt angle of the screen and tighten them to lock the screen in

O7b Bolt the assembled vesa mount to your screen place

14 15



8 support@nextlevelracing.com

[=] [=]
i3 Video Instruction: bit.ly/nirbuild

O

10

The Single Monitor Stand is now complete

PARTS:
NIL

TIPS:

Add cable clips where desired

SINGLE MONITOR STAND IS
COMPLETE. TO ADD THE TRIPLE
ADD ON PLEASE CONTINUE

nextlevelracing.com/next-level-racing-accessories

16

PARTS:
NIL

TRIPLE MONITOR STAND

PARTS:
8 X T-NUT

®

11 Install 2 x T-Nuts into the top and bottom channel of the upper cross member. Repeat on the other side
a (Red dots show T-nut placement)

17



[=] [=]
i3 Video Instruction: bit.ly/nirbuild

8 support@nextlevelracing.com

PARTS: PARTS:

1 X ANGLE BRACKET 2 X M8 100MM BOLTS
2 X M8 WASHER

2 X M8 FLANGE NUT

TIPS:

Outer arm shown in (A) has a pre-
drilled hole all the way through. Line
this up with the bracket

REPEAT ON
OTHER SIDE

Slide angle bracket over the T-nuts installed on step 11a Bolt through angle bracket into pre-drilled hole in the outer arm

PARTS: PARTS:
8 X M8 16MM BOLT 4 X T-NUT
8 X M8 WASHERS

2B
N TIPS:
) Do not over tighten as there will
= be a need to adjust for screen
i (@) REPEAT ON a”gnment
) ) OTHER SIDE

REPEAT ON
OTHER SIDE

Install 1 x T-Nut into the top and bottom channel of the puter arm as shown (Red dot indicates T-nut

Bolt Angle bracket into T-Nuts previously installed in step 11a location)

18 19



[=] [=]
i3 Video Instruction: bit.ly/nirbuild

8 support@nextlevelracing.com

PARTS: PARTS:

4 X M8 16MM BOLT NIL
4 X M8 WASHER
4 X T-NUT

TIPS:

Use line holes in swing bracket to
align to desired location

#

AR,
\Sazaze

REPEAT ON
OTHER SIDE

(A) Adjust the outer arms to your desired angle and bolt through the angle bracket using T-Nuts previ- ’ . .
13b ously installed in step 13a (B) Slide 1 x T-nut into the top channel and 1 x T-nut into bottom side channel 1 5 Adjust your screens to desired position

PARTS: PARTS:
4 X M8 16 MM BOLT NIL
REPEAT ON 4 X M8 WASHER
\ CRERSIE 2 X END CAP 80X40 TIPS:
(TN .

Install cable management clips
where desired

TIPS:

g Adjust for your desired tilt angle

Install your screens using T-nuts previously installed in step 13b. Please refer to step 07a and 07b for . . .
14 Vesa mount assembly steps. Install end caps to the outer arms once alignment is finished 16 The triple monitor stand is now complete

20 21



[=] [=]
i3 Video Instruction: bit.ly/nirbuild

8 support@nextlevelracing.com

PARTS:
4 X M8 40MM BOLT
4 X M8 WASHER

TIPS:
Overhead vertical members are the
shorter 40x40 parts

TRIPLE MONITOR STAND IS
COMPLETE. TO ADD THE OVERHEAD
PLEASE CONTINUE

Bolt through machined recess on the Overhead Vertical members into the upper cross member using
T-Nuts previously installed on step O4a

PARTS:
4 X T-NUT

*®

OVERHEAD MONITOR STAND 18 Install 2 x T-Nuts into the outside of each channel of the overhead vertical member as shown

22 23



8 support@nextlevelracing.com

PARTS:
4 X M8 16MM BOLT
4 X M8 WASHER

TIPS:

Do not fully tighten as height will be
adjusted later

% O

19 Bolt the overhead angle plates into T-Nuts previously installed in step 18

=]

Video Instruction: bit.ly/nirbuild

PARTS:
8 X T-NUT

i

Zg_? = e &
A4
7 S

(2) .

20b

PARTS:

4 X M8 16MM BOLT
4 X M8 WASHER

2 X SQUARE PLATE

Bolt the square plates to the overhead angle members using T-Nuts previously installed

in step 20a (2)

¥y
S}

®

PARTS:
4 X M8 16MM BOLT
4 X M8 WASHER

TIPS:

Recommended to install 40x40 end
caps on this step

2oa (1) Install 1 x T-Nut into the top and side channel of the overhead cross member as shown. (2) Install 3 20C Bolt through square plates into the overhead crossmember from 20a (1) Then install 40x40 end cap

x T-nut into the outside channel of each overhead angle member as shown

24 25



8 support@nextlevelracing.com

=]

Video Instruction: bit.ly/nirbuild

PARTS:

2 X M8 40MM BOLT
2 X M8 WASHER

2 X M8 FLANGE NUT

O

21 Bolt through the pre-drilled hole on the overhead angle members into the overhead angle plates

previously installed in step 19

PARTS:
2 X M8 16 MM BOLT
2 X M8 WASHER
' > TIPS:
Get a friend to help you hold the

monitor in place whilst securing
Refer to 7b for vesa mount assembly
U A
&,

/

Attach your screen to the overhead cross member bolt through vesa bracket into T-nuts previously
installed in step 20a(1) (see step 07a and 07b for vesa assembly)

PARTS:
2 X M8 16MM BOLT
2 X M8 WASHER

TIPS:

Adjust angle of overhead mount
and tighten when in position

% ©

22 Adjust the overhead angle members to your desired angle and bolt them into T-Nuts previously in-
stalled in step 20a(2) to lock them in place.

26

N\

Adjust your screen to desired position

27

PARTS:
NIL




=] [x]
8 support@nextlevelracing.com - i3 Video Instruction: bit.ly/nirbuild
g

ASSISTANCE

ASSEMBLY
VIDEO

25 The overhead monitor setup is now complete

bit.ly/nlrbuild

If you require further support with your product please
contact our friendly team at: support@nextlevelracing.com

OVERHEAD MONITOR STAND
IS COMPLETE.

28 29



support@nextlevelracing.com

NOTES

30

Video Instruction: bit.ly/nirbuild

Instructiehandleiding Next Level Racing® F-GT Elite Monitorstandaard

JE SIM-RACREIS BEGINT HIER We weten dat je gretig bent om te beginnen met racen! Neem de tijd met de instructies en volg deze gids om uw product in elkaar te zetten. U bereidt uzelf voor op succes door het instructieboekje te volgen om uw product volledig te optimaliseren.
Scan de QR-code of bezoek de link voor de instructievideo

Scan de QR-code of bezoek de links om onze sociale kanalen te volgen

CONTROLES VOOR DE RACE

** WAARSCHUWING & MONTAGE TIPS *

« Gebruik geen elektrisch gereedschap voor de montage, omdat te strak aandraaien uw frame kan beschadigen

« Zorg ervoor dat de T-moeren correct in de extrusie worden geplaatst om beschadiging van onderdelen te voorkomen

+ Plaats en bouw de monitorstandaard op een zachte en beschermde, viakke ondergrond

+ Forceer onderdelen niet samen

+ Voorkom dat items met schroefdraad kruislings inrijgen

+ Raadpleeg bij twijfel de installatievideo (zie QR-code hieronder of neem contact met ons op via support@nextlevelracing.com)
+ Hang geen extra lasten aan de monitorstandaard

« T-moeren kunnen niet in het middenkanaal worden geinstalleerd. Moet vanaf de uiteinden van het profiel worden geinstalleerd
« Pas op voor scherpe randen aan extrusiestukken

+ Plan de plaatsing van kabelbeheerclips aan het begin van uw bouw

*WAARSCHUWING**

VERSTIKKINGSGEVAAR - Kleine onderdelen, niet voor kinderen jonger dan 3 jaar of voor personen die de neiging hebben om niet-eetbare voorwerpen in hun mond te stoppen.

Scan de QR-code of bezoek de link voor de instructievideo

Vink het vakje aan om er zeker van te zijn dat alle onderdelen zijn meegeleverd voor de enkele moni de drievoudi i de overheadmoni d en de complete monitorstandaard

1. Raadpleeg de afbeelding. Bout het basisstuk aan het hoofdstaander stuk en herhaal aan de andere kant. TIPS: Rechtopstaande stukken van 80x40 hebben gaten met schroefdraad voor eenvoudige installatie. Pas op dat u de schroefdraad niet kruist tijdens de installatie.

2. Raadpleeg de afbeelding. Installeer eindkappen aan beide uiteinden van de basisstukken. TIPS: De linker en rechter eindkappen kunnen het beste worden geidentificeerd door de schuine zijde af te stemmen op die op het profiel, zoals aangegeven

3a. Raadpleeg de afbeelding. Installeer 2 x T-Nuts in het voorkanaal en herhaal aan de andere kant.

3b. Raadpleeg de afbeelding. Installeer 2 x T-Nuts in het binnenkanaal en herhaal aan de andere kant. (Rode stippen verwijzen naar plaatsing van de T-moer). TIPS: Het Next Level Racing-logo staat aan de buitenkant. De T-moeren worden aan de andere kant gemonteerd

4a. Raadpleeg de afbeelding. Installeer 10 x T-moeren in de dwarsbalk zoals afgebeeld. TIPS: Rode stippen geven de algemene plaatsing van de T-moer aan Verzonken gaten in de dwarsbalk aan de voorkant van de dwarsbalk, T-moeren aan de achterkant

4b. Raadpleeg de afbeelding. Installeer de T-moer in het frame en schroef de voeten in de T-moer. TIPS: Gebruik het uitlijnlipje van de voetkap Pas aan tot de gewenste hoogte en / of niveau en draai vervolgens vast met een inbussleutel Monteer aan de zijkant voor eenvoudige
installatie

5. Raadpleeg de afbeelding. Bout de bovenste dwarsbalk aan de verticale balken met behulp van T-moeren die eerder zijn geinstalleerd in stap 3a. TIPS: Misschien vindt u het gemakkelijker om de ringen in het kanaal te plaatsen védr de bouten Vraag een vriend om u te helpen
de onderdelen op hun plaats te houden Deze stap stelt de hoogte van uw scherm in

6. Raadpleeg de afbeelding. Bout de hoekplaat aan de T-moeren die eerder zijn geinstalleerd in stap 4a en stap 3b. Herhaal aan de andere kant.

7a. Raadpleeg de afbeelding. Bevestig de VESA-hoekbeugel aan de VESA-

Tb. de afbeelding. Bevestig de VESA-montage aan uw scherm. TIPS: Er worden verschillende montagebouten meegeleverd. en volg de gebrui jleiding voor uw scherm / monitor die wordt geinstalleerd
8. Raadpleeg de afbeelding. Schroef de VESA-montage vast in T-moeren die eerder in stap 4a zijn geinstalleerd. TIPS: vergeet niet te controleren of alle bouten op het frame goed vastzitten voordat u de monitor installeert
9. Raadpleeg de ing. Draai de los om de kantelhoek van het scherm aan te passen en draai ze vast om het scherm op zijn plaats te vergrendelen. TIPS: draai de vleugelbouten vast zodra de gewenste hoek van uw scherm is bereikt

10. Raadpleeg de afbeelding. De enkele monitorstandaard is nu voltooid. Tips: voeg kabelklemmen toe waar gewenst

DE ENKELE MONITORSTANDAARD IS COMPLEET. OM DE DRIEVOUDIG TOE TE VOEGEN, GA ALSTUBLIEFT DOOR

DRIEVOUDIGE MONITORSTANDAARD

11a. Raadpleeg de afbeelding. Installeer 2 x T-moeren in het bovenste en onderste kanaal van de bovenste dwarsbalk. Herhaal aan de andere kant. HERHAAL AAN DE ANDERE KANT

11b. Raadpleeg de afbeelding. Schuif de hoekbeugel over de T-moeren die zijn geinstalleerd in stap 11a

11c. Raadpleeg de afbeelding. Bout Hoeksteun in T-moeren die eerder zijn geinstalleerd in stap 11a. TIPS: Draai niet te strak aan, aangezien de schermuitlijning moet worden aangepast

12. Raadpleeg de afbeelding. Bout door de hoekbeugel in het voorgeboorde gat in de buitenarm. TIPS: Buitenarm getoond in (A) heeft een volledig voorgeboord gat. Lijn dit uit met de beugel

13a. Raadpleeg de afbeelding. Installeer 1x T-moer in het bovenste en onderste kanaal van de computerarm zoals afgebeeld (rode stip geeft de locatie van de T-moer aan)

13b. Raadpleeg de afbeelding. (A) Stel de buitenste armen in op de gewenste hoek en schroef ze door de hoekbeugel met behulp van T-moeren die eerder zijn geinstalleerd in stap 13a (B) Schuif 1 x T-moer in het bovenste kanaal en 1x T-moer in het onderste zijkanaal . TIPS:
Gebruik lijngaten in de zwenkbeugel om uit te lijnen op de gewenste locatie

14. Raadpleeg de afbeelding. Installeer uw schermen met behulp van T-moeren die eerder zijn geinstalleerd in stap 13b. Raadpleeg stap 07a en 07b voor de montagestappen voor de VESA-montage. Installeer eindkappen op de buitenste armen zodra het uitlijnen is voltooid. TIPS:
pas aan voor uw gewenste kantelhoek

15. Raadpleeg de afbeelding. Stel uw schermen af op de gewenste positie

16. Raadpleeg de afbeelding. De drievoudige monitorstandaard is nu voltooid. TIPS: Installeer kabelbeheerclips waar gewenst

TRIPLE MONITOR STAND IS COMPLEET. GA DOOR OM DE OVERHEAD TOE TE VOEGEN

BOVEN DE MONITORSTANDAARD

17. Raadpleeg de afbeelding. Bout door een machinaal bewerkte uitsparing op de verticale bovenbalken in de bovenste dwarsbalk met behulp van T-moeren die eerder zijn geinstalleerd in stap 04a. TIPS: Overhead verticale leden zijn de kortere 40x40-onderdelen
18. Raadpleeg de afbeelding. Installeer 2 x T-moeren in de buitenkant van elk kanaal van de verticale balk boven het hoofd, zoals afgebeeld

19. de afbeelding. Bout de b I e P! in T-moeren die eerder in stap 18 zijn geinstalleerd

20a. Raadpleeg de afbeelding. (1) Installeer 1x T-moer in het boven- en zijkanaal van de i zoals (2) Installeer 3 x T-moer in het buitenste kanaal van elk hoekelement boven het hoofd, zoals afgebeeld

20b. Raadpleeg de afbeelding. Bout de vierkante platen aan de hoekbalken boven het hoofd met behulp van T-moeren die eerder zijn geinstalleerd in stap 20a (2)

20c. Raadpleeg de afbeelding. Bout door vierkante platen in de bovenliggende dwarsbalk van 20a (1) Installeer vervolgens de 40x40 eindkap. TIPS: Aanbevolen om bij deze stap 40x40 eindkappen te installeren

21. Raadpleeg de afbeelding. Bout door het voorgeboorde gat op de hoekprofielen boven het hoofd in de hoekplaten boven het hoofd die eerder in stap 19 zijn geinstalleerd.

22. Raadpleeg de ing. Stel de hoekbalken boven in de gewenste hoek en schroef ze vast in T-moeren die eerder zijn geinstalleerd in stap 20a (2) om ze op hun plaats te vergrendelen. TIPS: Pas de hoek van de montage boven het hoofd aan en draai deze vast wanneer
deze op zijn plaats zit

23, Raadpleeg de afbeelding. Bevestig uw scherm aan de bout van de dwarsbalk boven het hoofd door de VESA-beugel in T-moeren die eerder zijn geinstalleerd in stap 20a (1) (zie stap 07a en 07b voor VESA-montage)

24, Raadpleeg de afbeelding. Stel uw scherm af op de gewenste positie

25, Raadpleeg de afbeelding. De installatie van de bovenliggende monitor is nu voltooid

DE BOVENMONITORSTANDAARD IS COMPLEET.
ASSISTENTIE MONTAGE VIDEO bit ly/nirbuild Als u meer ondersteuning nodig heeft met uw product, neem dan contact op met ons vriendelijke team via support@nextlevelracing.com

31



support@nextlevelracing.com

Manuale di istruzioni del supporto per monitor Next Level Racing® F-GT Elite

IL TUO VIAGGIO IN SIM RACING INIZIA QUI Sappiamo che non vedi 'ora di iniziare a correre! Prenditi il tuo tempo con le istruzioni e segui questa guida per assemblare il tuo prodotto. Ti preparerai al successo seguendo il libretto di istruzioni per ottimizzare completamente il tuo
prodotto.

Scansiona il codice QR o visita il link per il video didattico

Scansiona il codice QR o visita i link per seguire i nostri canali social

CONTROLLI PRE-GARA

* AVVERTENZE E SUGGERIMENTI PER IL MONTAGGIO **

« Non utilizzare utensili elettrici per il montaggio poiché un serraggio eccessivo puo danneggiare il telaio

« Assicurarsi che i dadi a T siano posizionati correttamente all'interno dell'estrusione per evitare danni alle parti
+ Disposizione e costruzione del supporto del monitor su una superficie piana morbida e protetta

+ Non forzare le parti insieme

+ Evitare elementi con filettatura incrociata

+ In caso di dubbio, consultare il video di installazione (vedere il codice QR di seguito o contattarci a support@nextlevelracing.com)
+ Non appendere carichi aggiuntivi al supporto del monitor

+ | dadia T non possono essere installati a meta canale. Deve essere installato dalle estremita del profilo

« Fare attenzione agli spigoli vivi sui pezzi estrusi

+ Pianificare il posizionamento delle clip per la gestione dei cavi all'inizio della costruzione

*“AVVERTIMENTO*

RISCHIO DI SOFFOCAMENTO-Piccole parti, non per bambini sotto i 3 anni o persone che hanno la tendenza a mettere oggetti non commestibili in bocca.

Scansiona il codice QR o visita il link per il video didattico

Seleziona la casella per assicurarti che tutte le parti siano incluse per supporto per monitor singolo, supporto per monitor triplo, supporto per monitor da soffitto e supporto per monitor completo

1. Fare riferimento all'immagine. Imbullonare il pezzo di base al pezzo verticale principale e ripetere sull'altro lato. SUGGERIMENTI: | pezzi del montante 80x40 hanno fori filettati per una facile installazione Fare attenzione a non incrociare i fili durante I'installazione.

2. Fare riferimento all'immagine. Installare i cappucci terminali su entrambe le estremita dei pezzi di base. SUGGERIMENTI: | tappi terminali sinistro e destro si identificano meglio facendo corrispondere il lato inclinato a quello del profilo come indicato

3a. Fare riferimento allimmagine. Installare 2 dadi a T nel canale anteriore e ripetere sull'altro lato.

3. Fare riferimento allimmagine. Installare 2 dadi a T nel canale interno e ripetere sull'altro lato. (I punti rossi si riferiscono al posizionamento del dado a T). SUGGERIMENTI: il logo Next Level Racing & all'esterno. | dadi a T devono essere installati sul lato opposto

4a. Fare riferimento allimmagine. Installare 10 dadi a T nella traversa come mostrato. SUGGERIMENTI: | punti rossi indicano il posizionamento generale del dado a T Fori svasati nella traversa che sitrovano sulla parte anteriore della traversa, i dadi a T installati sul lato posteriore
4b. Fare riferimento all'immagine. Installare il dado a T nel telaio, quindi avvitare i piedini nel dado a T. SUGGERIMENTI: utilizzare la linguetta di allineamento del piedino Regolare all'altezza e / o al livello desiderati, quindi serrare con la chiave a brugola Assemblare sul lato per una
facile installazione

5. Fare riferimento allimmagine. Imbullonare la traversa superiore ai longheroni verticali utilizzando i dadia T prec installati nel io 3a. SUGGERIMENTI: potresti trovare pil facile aggiungere le rondelle nel canale prima dei bulloni Chiedi a un amico di aiutarti
atenere le parti in posizione Questo passaggio imposta I'altezza dello schermo

6. Fare riferimento all'immagine. Imbullonare la piastra d’angolo ai dadi a T precedentemente installati nella fase 4a e nella fase 3b. Ripeti dallaltra parte.

7a. Fare riferimento all'immagine. Fissare la staffa angolare VESA alla piastra di montaggio VESA

7b. Fare riferimento allimmagine. Fissare il supporto VESA assemblato allo schermo. SUGGERIMENTI: sono forniti vari bulloni di montaggio. Si prega di consultare e seguire il manuale dell'utente per lo schermo / monitor da installare

8. Fare riferimento allimmagine. Fissare il supporto VESA ai dadi a T precedentemente installati nel passaggio 4a. SUGGERIMENTI: non dimenticare di controllare che tutti i bulloni sul telaio siano serrati prima di installare il monitor

9. Fare riferimento all'immagine. Allentare i bulloni ad alette per regolare I'angolo di inclinazione dello schermo e serrarli per bloccare lo schermo in posizione. SUGGERIMENTI: stringere i bulloni ad alette una volta raggiunta 'angolazione preferita dello schermo

10. Fare riferimento allimmagine. Il supporto per monitor singolo & ora completo. Suggerimenti: aggiungere clip per cavi dove desiderato

IL SUPPORTO MONITOR SINGOLO E COMPLETO. PER AGGIUNGERE LA TRIPLA AGGIUNTA SU CONTINUA

SUPPORTO PER MONITOR TRIPLO

1a. Fare riferimento allimmagine. Installare 2 dadi a T nel canale superiore e inferiore della traversa superiore. Ripeti dall'altra parte. RIPETERE DALLALTRO LATO

1b. Fare riferimento allimmagine. Far scorrere la staffa angolare sui dadi a T installati al passaggio 11a

1lc. Fare riferimento allimmagine. Fissare la staffa angolare nei dadi a T prec 1te installati nel passaggio 11a. SUGGERIMENTI: non stringere eccessivamente poiché sara necessario regolare I'allineamento dello schermo

12. Fare riferimento allimmagine. Imbullonare la staffa angolare nel foro preforato nel braccio esterno. SUGGERIMENT!: il braccio esterno mostrato in (A) ha un foro preforato completamente. Allinea questo con la staffa

13a. Fare riferimento all'immagine. Installare 1 dado a T nel canale superiore e inferiore del braccio del computer come mostrato (il punto rosso indica la posizione del dado a T)

13b. Fare riferimento all'immagine. (A) Regolare i bracci esterni all'angolo desiderato e imbullonare attraverso la staffa angolare utilizzando i dadi a T prec installati nel passaggio 13a (B) Far scorrere 1dado a T nel canale superiore e 1dado a T nel canale laterale
inferiore . SUGGERIMENTI: utilizzare i fori della linea nella staffa oscillante per allinearli alla posizione desiderata

14. Fare riferimento allimmagine. Installa i tuoi schermi utilizzando i dadi a T precedentemente installati nel passaggio 13b. Fare riferimento ai passaggi 07a e 07b per le fasi di assemblaggio del montaggio VESA. Una volta terminato 'allineamento, installare i cappucci terminali
sui bracci esterni. SUGGERIMENTI: regolare 'angolo di inclinazione desiderato

15. Fare riferimento allimmagine. Regola gli schermi nella posizione desiderata

16. Fare riferimento allimmagine. Il supporto per tre monitor & ora completo. SUGGERIMENTO: installare clip per la gestione dei cavi dove desiderato

IL SUPPORTO PER MONITOR TRIPLO E COMPLETO. PER AGGIUNGERE IL TETTO, CONTINUARE

SUPPORTO PER MONITOR A TETTO

17. Fare riferimento allimmagine. Avvitare attraverso una rientranza lavorata sui membri verticali sopraelevati nella traversa superiore utilizzando i dadi a T precedentemente installati nella fase 04a. SUGGERIMENTI: i membri verticali sopraelevati sono le parti 40x40 pil corte
18. Fare riferimento allimmagine. Installare 2 dadi a T all'esterno di ciascun canale del membro verticale sopraelevato come mostrato

19. Fare riferimento all'immagine. Imbullonare le piastre angolari I nei dadia T prec installati al punto 18

20a. Fare riferimento all'immagine. (1) Installare 1dado a T nel canale superiore e laterale della traversa sopraelevata come mostrato. (2) Installare 3 dadi a T nel canale esterno di ciascun elemento angolare sopraelevato come mostrato

20b. Fare riferimento all'immagine. Imbullonare le piastre quadrate agli angolari sopraelevati utilizzando i dadi a T precedentemente installati nella fase 20a (2)

20c. Fare riferimento allimmagine. Imbullonare le piastre quadrate nella traversa sopraelevata da 20a (1) Quindi installare il cappuccio terminale 40x40. SUGGERIMENT!: si consiglia di installare tappi terminali 40x40 in questo passaggio

21, Fare riferimento allimmagine. Imbullonare il foro preforato sugli elementi angolari sopraelevati nelle piastre angolari sopraelevate precedentemente installate al punto 19.

22, Fare riferimento all'immagine. Regolare i membri delangolo | all’ i i el i nei dadi a T prec installati al punto 20a (2) per bloccarli in posizione. SUGGERIMENTI: regolare 'angolo del supporto sopraelevato e serrare quando
@in posizione

23, Fare riferimento all'immagine. Attaccare lo schermo al bullone della traversa sopraelevata attraverso la staffa VESA nei dadi a T precedentemente installati nel passaggio 20a (1) (vedere i passaggi 07a e 07b per 'assemblaggio VESA)

24, Fare riferimento allimmagine. Regola lo schermo nella posizione desiderata

25, Fare riferimento allimmagine. La configurazione del monitor a soffitto & ora completa

IL SUPPORTO PER MONITOR A TESTA E COMPLETO.
ASSISTENZA ASSEMBLAGGIO VIDEO bit.ly/nirbuild Se hai bisogno di ulteriore supporto con il tuo prodotto, contatta il nostro team amichevole all'indirizzo support@nextlevelracing.com

32

Video Instruction: bit.ly/nirbuild

Next Level Racing® F-GT Elite Monitor Stand Manual de instrucciones

TU VIAJE DE CARRERAS SIM COMIENZA AQUI {Sabemos que estas ansioso por comenzar a correr! Tomese su tiempo con las instrucciones y siga esta guia para ensamblar su producto. Se prepararé para el éxito siguiendo el folleto de instrucciones para optimizar completamente
su producto.

Escanee el codigo QR o visite el enlace para ver el video instructivo

Escanee el cddigo QR o visite los enlaces para seguir nuestros canales sociales

COMPROBACIONES PREVIAS A LA CARRERA

** ADVERTENCIAS Y CONSEJOS DE MONTAJE **

« No utilice herramientas eléctricas para el montaje, ya que un ajuste excesivo puede dafiar el marco.

+ Asegirese de que las tuercas en T estén colocadas correctamente dentro de la extrusion para evitar dafiar las piezas.
« Disponga y construya el soporte del monitor sobre una superficie nivelada suave y protegida

« No fuerce las piezas juntas

+ Evite los elementos con rosca cruzada

« En caso de duda, consulte el video de instalacion (consulte el cddigo QR a continuacidn o contdctenos en support@nextlevelracing.com)
« No cuelgue cargas adicionales en el soporte del monitor

+ Las tuercas en T no se pueden instalar en el medio del canal. Debe instalarse desde los extremos del perfil.

« Tenga cuidado con los bordes afilados en las piezas de extrusion

+ Planifique la ubicacidn de los clips de administracion de cables al comienzo de su construccién

*ADVERTENCIA*

PELIGRO DE ASFIXIA: piezas pequefias, no para nifios menores de 3 afios o cualquier persona que tenga tendencia a llevarse objetos no comestibles a la boca.

Escanee el codigo QR o visite el enlace para ver el video instructivo

Marque la casilla para asegurarse de que todas las piezas estén incluidas para el soporte para un monitor, el soporte para tres monitores, el soporte para el monitor superior y el soporte para el monitor completo

1. Consulte la imagen. Atornille la pieza base a la pieza vertical principal y repita en el otro lado. CONSEJOS: Las piezas verticales de 80x40 tienen orificios roscados para una fécil instalacidn. Tenga cuidado de no cruzar la rosca durante la instalacion.

2. Consulte la imagen. Instale tapas de extremo en ambos extremos de las piezas de la base. CONSEJOS: Las tapas de los extremos izquierdo y derecho se identifican mejor haciendo coincidir el lado inclinado con el del perfil como se indica

3a. Consulte la imagen. Instale 2 x T-Nuts en el canal frontal y repita en el otro lado.

3b. Consulte la imagen. Instale 2 x T-Nuts en el canal interior y repita en el otro lado. (Los puntos rojos se refieren a la colocacién de la tuerca en T). CONSEJOS: El logotipo de Next Level Racing estd en el exterior. Las tuercas en T deben instalarse en el lado opuesto

4a. Consulte la imagen. Instale 10 x T-Nuts en el travesafio como se muestra. CONSEJOS: Los puntos rojos indican la posicion general de la tuerca en T Los orificios avellanados en el travesafio deben estar en la parte delantera del travesafio, las tuercas en T instaladas en el lado
posterior

4b. Consulte la imagen. Instale la tuerca en T en el marco y luego atomnille los pies en la tuerca en T. CONSEJOS: Use la lengiieta de alineacidn de la tapa del pie Ajuste a la altura y / o nivel deseados y luego apriete con la llave Allen Ensamble en el costado para una facil
instalacion

5. Consulte la imagen. Atomille el travesafio superior a los miembros verticales usando tuercas en T instaladas previamente en el paso 3a. CONSEJOS: Puede que le resulte mds fécil agregar las arandelas en el canal antes de los pernos. Busque a un amigo que lo ayude a
mantener las piezas en posicion. Este paso establece la altura de la pantalla.

6. Consulte laimagen. Atomille la placa de esquina a las tuercas en T instaladas previamente en el paso 4a y el paso 3b. Repita en el otro lado.

7a. Consulte la imagen. Atornille el soporte en dngulo VESA a la placa de montaje VESA

7b. Consulte la imagen. Atomille el soporte VESA ensamblado a su pantalla. CONSEJOS: Se proporcionan varios pernos de montaje. Consulte y siga el manual del usuario de la pantalla / monitor que se esta instalando.

8. Consulte la imagen. Atomille el soporte VESA en las tuercas en T instaladas previamente en el paso 4a. CONSEJOS: No olvide comprobar que todos los tonillos del marco estén apretados antes de instalar el monitor.

9. Consulte la imagen. Afloje los tornillos de mariposa para ajustar el dngulo de inclinacion de la pantalla y apriételos para bloguear la pantalla en su lugar. CONSEJOS: Apriete los pernos de ala una vez que haya logrado el angulo preferido de la pantalla

10. Consulte la imagen. El soporte de monitor tinico ahora estd completo. Sugerencias: agregue clips para cables donde desee

EL SOPORTE DE MONITOR UNICO ESTA COMPLETO. PARA ANADIR EL TRIPLE ADD ON, CONTINUE

SOPORTE PARA MONITOR TRIPLE

1a. Consulte la imagen. Instale 2 tuercas en T en el canal superior e inferior del travesafio superior. Repita en el otro lado. REPETIR DEL OTRO LADO

11b. Consulte la imagen. Deslice el soporte en angulo sobre las tuercas en T instaladas en el paso 11a

11c. Consulte la imagen. Atornille el soporte en dngulo en las tuercas en T instaladas previamente en el paso 11a. CONSEJOS: No apriete demasiado, ya que sera necesario ajustar la alineacion de la pantalla.

12. Consulte la imagen. Atomille a través del soporte angular en el orificio pretaladrado en el brazo exterior. CONSEJOS: El brazo exterior que se muestra en (A) tiene un orificio pretaladrado hasta el final. Alinee esto con el soporte

13a. Consulte la imagen. Instale 1x T-Nut en el canal superior e inferior del brazo del ordenador como se muestra (el punto rojo indica la ubicacion de la T-nut)

13b. Consulte la imagen. (A) Ajuste los brazos exteriores al dngulo deseado y atornillelos a través del soporte angular con las tuercas en T instaladas previamente en el paso 13a (B) Deslice 1tuerca en T en el canal superior y 1tuerca en T en el canal lateral inferior . CONSEJOS:
Utilice los orificios de la linea en el soporte giratorio para alinear con la ubicacion deseada

14. Consulte la imagen. Instale sus pantallas usando tuercas en T instaladas previamente en el paso 13b. Consulte los pasos 07a y 07b para conocer los pasos de montaje del montaje VESA. Instale las tapas de los extremos en los brazos exteriores una vez finalizada la alineacion.
CONSEJOS: Ajuste el angulo de inclinacion deseado

15. Consulte la imagen. Ajusta tus pantallas a la posicion deseada

16. Consulte la imagen. El soporte de monitor triple ahora estd completo. CONSEJOS: Instale clips de administracion de cables donde desee

EL SOPORTE TRIPLE PARA MONITOR ESTA COMPLETO. PARA ANADIR EL AEREO, CONTINUE

SOPORTE DE MONITOR AEREO

17. Consulte la imagen. Atornille a través de un hueco maquinado en los miembros verticales superiores en el miembro transversal superior usando tuercas en T instaladas previamente en el paso 04a. CONSEJOS: Los miembros verticales elevados son las partes mas cortas de
40x40

18. Consulte la imagen. Instale 2 x T-Nuts en el exterior de cada canal del miembro vertical superior como se muestra

19. Consulte la imagen. Atornille las placas de dngulo superior en las tuercas en T instaladas previamente en el paso 18

20a. Consulte la imagen. (1) Instale 1x T-Nut en el canal superior y lateral del travesafio superior como se muestra. (2) Instale 3 tuercas en T en el canal exterior de cada elemento de dngulo superior como se muestra.

20b. Consulte la imagen. Atornille las placas cuadradas a los miembros del dngulo superior con las tuercas en T instaladas previamente en el paso 20a (2)

20c. Consulte la imagen. Atornille las placas cuadradas en el travesaiio superior desde 20a (1) Luego instale la tapa del extremo 40x40. CONSEJOS: Se recomienda instalar tapas de extremo de 40x40 en este paso

21. Consulte la imagen. Atornille a través del orificio pre enlos mi angulares superiores en las placas angulares superiores instaladas previamente en el paso 19.

22. Consulte la imagen. Ajuste los miembros del dngulo superior al angulo deseado y atorillelos a las tuercas en T instaladas previamente en el paso 20a (2) para bloguearlos en su lugar. CONSEJOS: Ajuste el dngulo del soporte superior y apriete cuando esté en posicién
23, Consulte la imagen. Fije la pantalla al perno del travesafio superior a través del soporte VESA en las tuercas en T instaladas previamente en el paso 20a (1) (consulte el paso 07a y 07b para el ensamblaje VESA)

24. Consulte la imagen. Ajusta tu pantalla a la posicion deseada

25, Consulte la imagen. La configuracion del monitor de techo ahora estd completa

EL SOPORTE SUPERIOR DEL MONITOR ESTA COMPLETO.
VIDEO DE ASISTENCIA DE MONTAJE bit.ly/nlrbuild Si necesita més ayuda con su producto, comuniquese con nuestro amable equipo en support@nextlevelracing.com

33



support@nextlevelracing.com

Bedienungsanleitung fiir den Next Level Racing® F-GT Elite Monitorstinder

IHRE SIM-RACING-REISE BEGINNT HIER Wir wissen, dass Sie bereit sind, mit dem Rennen zu beginnen! Nehmen Sie sich Zeit mit den Anweisungen und befolgen Sie diese Anleitung, um Ihr Produkt zusammenzubauen. Sie konnen sich auf den Erfolg einstellen, indem Sie die
Bedienungsanleitung befolgen, um Ihr Produkt vollstandig zu optimieren.

Scannen Sie den QR-Code oder besuchen Sie den Link fiir das Anleitungsvideo

Scannen Sie den QR-Code oder besuchen Sie die Links, um unseren sozialen Kanélen zu folgen

PRUFUNGEN VOR DEM RENNEN

* WARNUNG & MONTAGE-TIPPS **

« Verwenden Sie zur Montage keine Elektrowerkzeuge, da ein zu festes Anziehen Ihren Rahmen beschadigen kann

« Stellen Sie sicher, dass die T-Muttern korrekt in der Extrusion platziert sind, um eine Beschadigung der Teile zu vermeiden

+ Stellen Sie den Monitorstander auf eine weiche und geschiitzte ebene Fldche und bauen Sie ihn auf

+ Driicken Sie keine Teile zusammen

« Vermeiden Sie das Einfadeln von Gegensténden mit Gewinde

+Im Zweifelsfall konsultieren Sie das Installationsvideo (siehe QR-Code unten oder ieren Sie uns unter support@ Iracing.com).

+ Héingen Sie keine zusétzlichen Lasten an den Monitorsténder

+ T-Muttern kénnen nicht in der Mitte des Kanals installiert werden. Muss an den Enden des Profils installiert werden

+ Achten Sie auf scharfe Kanten an Extrusionsstiicken

+ Planen Sie die Platzierung von Kabelverwaltungsclips zu Beginn lhres Builds

*WARNUNG*

Erstickungsgefahr - Kleinteile, nicht fiir Kinder unter 3 Jahren oder Personen, die dazu neigen, ungenieBbare Gegenstande in den Mund zu nehmen.

Scannen Sie den QR-Code oder besuchen Sie den Link fiir das Anleitungsvideo

Aktivieren Sie das Kontrollkdstchen, um sicherzustellen, dass alle Teile fiir den Eil den Dreifact itorstd den Overheadmonitorstd und den andi itorstal enthalten sind

1. Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das Bild. Schrauben Sie das Basisteil an das aufrechte Hauptteil und wiederholen Sie dies auf der anderen Seite. TIPPS: Aufrechte 80x40-Teile haben Gewindebohrungen fiir eine einfache Installation. Achten Sie darauf, dass Sie sich wahrend der
Installation nicht kreuzen.

2. Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das Bild. Installieren Sie die Endkappen an beiden Enden der Basisteile. TIPPS: Linke und rechte Endkappen lassen sich am besten identifizieren, indem die geneigte Seite wie angegeben an die auf dem Profil angepasste Seite angepasst wird

3a. Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das Bild. Installieren Sie 2 x T-Muttern im vorderen Kanal und wiederholen Sie dies auf der anderen Seite.

3b. Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das Bild. Installieren Sie 2 x T-Muttern im Innenkanal und wiederholen Sie dies auf der anderen Seite. (Rote Punkte beziehen sich auf die Platzierung der T-Mutter). TIPPS: Das Next Level Racing-Logo befindet sich auBen. Die T-Muttern sind auf der
gegeniiberliegenden Seite anzubringen

4a. Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das Bild. Installieren Sie 10 x T-Muttern wie gezeigt im Quertrdger. TIPPS: Rote Punkte zeigen die allgemeine Positionierung der T-Mutter an. Senkbohrungen im Quertrdger befinden sich vorne am Quertrdger, T-Muttern an der Riickseite

4b. Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das Bild. Setzen Sie die T-Mutter in den Rahmen ein und schrauben Sie die FiiBe in die T-Mutter. TIPPS: Verwenden Sie die Ausrichtungslasche der FuBkappe. Stellen Sie sie auf die gewiinschte Hohe und / oder Hohe ein und ziehen Sie sie dann mit
dem Inbusschliissel an der Seite fest

5. Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das Bild. Schrauben Sie den oberen Quertrdger mit den zuvor in Schritt 3a installierten T-Muttern an den vertikalen Elementen fest. TIPPS: Mdglicherweise ist es einfacher, die Unterlegscheiben vor den Schrauben in den Kanal einzufiigen. Lassen Sie
sich von einem Freund helfen, Teile in Position zu halten. In diesem Schritt wird die Bildschirmhdhe festgelegt

6. Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das Bild. Schrauben Sie die Eckplatte an die zuvor in Schritt 4a und Schritt 3b installierten T-Muttern. Wiederholen Sie auf der anderen Seite.

7a. Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das Bild. Schrauben Sie die VESA-Wi g an die VESA

7b. Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das Bild. Schrauben Sie die zusammengebaute VESA-Halterung an Ihren Bildschirm. TIPPS: Es werden verschiedene Befestigungsschrauben mitgeliefert. Bitte konsultieren und befolgen Sie die Bedi leitung Ihres zu installierenden Bild-
schirms / Monitors

8. Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das Bild. Schrauben Sie die VESA-Halterung in die zuvor in Schritt 4a installierten T-Muttern. TIPPS: Verg Sie nicht, vor der ion des Monitors zu iiberpriifen, ob alle Schrauben am Rahmen fest angezogen sind

9. Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das Bild. Losen Sie die Fliigelschrauben, um den Neigungswinkel des Bildschirms anzupassen, und ziehen Sie sie fest, um den Bildschirm zu arretieren. TIPPS: Ziehen Sie die Fliigelschrauben an, sobald der bevorzugte Winkel Ihres Bildschirms erreicht
ist

10. Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das Bild. Der Einzelmonitorsténder st jetzt fertig. Tipps: Fiigen Sie bei Bedarf Kabelklemmen hinzu

EINZELMONITORSTAND IST VOLLSTANDIG. Um die Dreifache hinzuzufiigen, fiigen Sie bitte hinzu

DREIFACHER MONITORSTAND

1fa. Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das Bild. Installieren Sie 2 x T-Muttern im oberen und unteren Kanal des oberen Quertragers. Wiederholen Sie auf der anderen Seite. WIEDERHOLEN AUF ANDERER SEITE

1b. Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das Bild. Schieben Sie die Winkelhalterung tiber die in Schritt 11a installierten T-Muttern

1lc. Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das Bild. Schrauben Sie die Winkelhalterung in die zuvor in Schritt 11a installierten T-Muttern. TIPPS: Nicht zu fest anziehen, da die Bildschirmausrichtung angepasst werden muss

12. Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das Bild. Durch die Wil Ing in das Lochim schrauben. TIPPS: Der in (A) gezeigte duBere Arm hat durchgehend ein vorgebohrtes Loch. Richten Sie dies mit der Halterung aus

13a. Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das Bild. Installieren Sie 1x T-Mutter wie gezeigt im oberen und unteren Kanal des Computerarms (roter Punkt zeigt die Position der T-Mutter an).

13b. Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das Bild. (A) Stellen Sie die AuBenarme auf lhren gewiinschten Winkel ein und schrauben Sie sie mit den zuvor in Schritt 13a installierten T-Muttern durch die Winkelhalterung. (B) Schieben Sie 1x T-Mutter in den oberen Kanal und 1x T-Mutter in den
unteren Seitenkanal . TIPPS: Verwenden Sie Linienldcher in der Schwenkhalterung, um sie an der gewiinschten Stelle auszurichten

14. Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das Bild. Installieren Sie lhre Bildschirme mit T-Muttern, die zuvor in Schritt 13b installiert wurden. In Schritt 07a und 07b finden Sie die Schritte zur Montage der VESA-Montage. Bringen Sie die Endkappen an den AuBenarmen an, sobald die Ausrich-
tung abgeschlossen ist. TIPPS: Stellen Sie den gewiinschten Neigungswinkel ein

15. Bitte beachten Sie das Bild. Stellen Sie Ihre Bildschirme auf die gewiinschte Position ein

16. Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das Bild. Der dreifache Monitorstander ist jetzt fertig. TIPPS: Installieren Sie die Kabelfiihrungsclips an den gewiinschten Stellen

TRIPLE MONITOR STAND IST VOLLSTANDIG. Um den Overhead hinzuzufiigen, fahren Sie bitte fort

OVERHEAD MONITOR STAND

17. Bitte beachten Sie das Bild. Mit den zuvor in Schritt 04a installierten T-Muttern durch eine bearbeitete Aussparung an den vertikalen Overhead-Elementen in den oberen Quertrdger schrauben. TIPPS: Vertikale Elemente iiber Kopf sind die kiirzeren 40x40-Teile

18. Bitte beachten Sie das Bild. Installieren Sie 2 x T-Muttern wie gezeigt an der AuBenseite jedes Kanals des vertikalen Uberkopfelements

19. Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das Bild. Schrauben Sie die Uberkopfwinkelplatten in die zuvor in Schritt 18 installierten T-Muttern

20a. Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das Bild. (1) Installieren Sie 1 x T-Mutter wie gezeigt im oberen und seitlichen Kanal des Uberkopfquertragers. (2) \nstaH\eren Sie 3 x T-Mutter wie gezeigt in den
20b. Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das Bild. Schrauben Sie die quadratischen Platten mit den zuvor in Schritt 20a (2) i I T-Muttern an den Ut P fest.

20c. Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das Bild. Von 20a (1) durch quadratische Platten in den Uberkopfquertrager schrauben. Dann die Endkappe 40x40 anbringen. TIPPS: Es wird empfohlen, bei diesem Schritt 40x40-Endkappen anzubringen

21, Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das Bild. Durch das vorgebohrte Loch an den Uberkopfwinkelelementen in die zuvor in Schritt 19 installierten Uberkopfwinkelplatten schrauben.

22. Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das Bild. Stellen Sie die Uberkopfwinkelelemente auf den gewiinschten Winkel ein und schrauben Sie sie in die zuvor in Schritt 20a (2) installierten T-Muttern, um sie zu arretieren. TIPPS: Stellen Sie den Winkel der Uberkopfhalterung ein und ziehen
Sie sie fest

23, Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das Bild. Befestigen Sie lhren Bildschirm an der obenliegenden Quertrdgerschraube durch die VESA-Halterung in T-Muttern, die zuvor in Schritt 20a (1) installiert wurden (siehe Schritt 07a und 07b fiir die VESA-Montage).

24, Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das Bild. Stellen Sie lhren Bildschirm auf die gewiinschte Position ein

25. Bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das Bild. Die Einrichtung des Overhead-Monitors st jetzt abgeschlossen

| jedes Uberkopfwir

OVERHEAD MONITOR STAND IST VOLLSTANDIG.
ASSISTANCE ASSEMBLY VIDEQ bit.ly/nirbuild Wenn Sie weitere Unterstiitzung fiir Ihr Produkt bendtigen, wenden Sie sich bitte an unser freundliches Team unter support@nextlevelracing.com

34

ruction: bit.ly/nirbuild

NextLevelRacingF-GTTV — M EZ &2 — A &2 > FEUGEH I #
37)7371@81'\/“//‘//7‘/"’/ — T IMEEED ETRAEBEE N —AEEDTNEBS>TND T EZ2HM>THNET ! FRICHE S TRBZ NI Ty TOHA RIche> TR ZAATL
TTCLIEE . BRI > TREZTEAICEENT 5T & T RINOEFHZEZ FT,
QRI— F%Xi’v VB VT VAL THHE T A 2Bl EE N
QRI—RERFYVTEN VKT IEALTY =y F v 2NN T40—-LTLEEN
L—ARDOF w7
“m*&ﬂ$mfwtyb~
DT ED LT L LMEGET RN B B 72 MA CICEE T HZ A btilﬂf<7‘1
. *KHHU)}HM%W—<°7":<§75LC\ Iy PO U LNICIELSRBEEN TS T EEMERLTLZE
CEZBINREENTC PO EMICEZ R — AR Y R 2 LA T P L THELET
SRR LA RN T2 E N
s ALY R7ATFLDIAAZX Ly RIGETLZEN
S EEMNB B LA A VARV ETAEZBLUTLZEY (UFOQRI— REZMT 5h. suppmn@nexﬂevelracingcom33'515&511/‘ﬁ\’bﬁ’< 7ZEW)
CESS RS RICEMOFIER BT
TFY MEF v ZVOBHICWMO 32 LIETEEEA. TOT 7 A NVDUENEA VAR —)VT 2 08MNH 0 F9
SR UH LR O8N Ty DICERL T ZE WD
- BV ROBIAKICr — 7V S Yy TORE R L E
e Ak
FERDFERIE-3EAMG DT ﬁ’\\f)htib‘%@%ﬂLC/\MZ;WEIE’J(T)}?)Z;/\Iﬂl]"{‘biiﬁb‘/J\étiﬁ\iﬁ’ﬁo
QRIA—FERFY>FZh. VLT VAL THHE T A 2Bl E
Frw IRy JARANCUTC YVTIVEZLA—RAZY R MU VES 57 ARV R F ==Y FEZA—ZZ Y R, BRUOTLEZZ XX Y FOTXRTOMBNEENTND T &
LEd
LB EZH LTIV R—AE =X AL VOHE— /UUJVD TEEL BOMITHEDIELET. b2 b Bz LizsoxdoDFBiticlds MO I Z M BICT 272003 V7B b %
To MOMIFHFICKZEXR Y ENF ORI ICTERL TS
2WEEBMLUTLZE V. X=X —AD{jHc > R ’FW' /ji’ﬁl’)ﬁ'ﬁi@ﬂ LY b EEHROTLY FE¥vy Tid. mENTOS L ICHMEZ TR T 7 A VDR L —HEE5 T Lick
')'(E’%Ji( EnES
SR TEE V. 2x Ty MeTa Y FF Y RUCHD T FOMIITHEDIRLE T .
7ZEWe 2xTFw FENMIOF v ZOVICEO Y OHITHEDIRLET .  (FO&ETFHY FOREZRLET) « B2 b NexrLevc]l(acing@ﬂjﬂiﬁMﬂ’HCﬁ)@ £9. T
ACI D 1T £
172 E, HU)JZ5LC DTy M2 BAAVN=ICHOFTEST. B2 b RO VEAAYN=O—RIETF Y FOMEZRLET . VHAA/N—DINI
DOHEICH D TF Y MEEFHICROMFF 5N TVET,
4be HRZ THLTZE V. THY M 2T L—LCRO I TG BZ2TFH Y McRUAARZT. b2 b FFvy TOMBEDEX TR MGEALET . HROFIRLUISHELTH,
5. AL YFTHSE T MPICHOMIIZ T EMNTEET,
:.u@fvf BLUTL 2TV FIH3aaTHNCHEO AT fz1Hy A LT B RAA Y N=ZFHE A N—ICR)VRTRELET. ¥ b RV EORNCT v ¥ —%F v 3)VICEINT %75
MR ENH 0 £9 . KNCHMZEDMNBICRIFT 202 F > TEBWET, COFIETEHRORME Z@#ELET
6MEEZM LT EEN. AT T8 KRG AT T3b CURICI D I 72THy Mca—F—FL— bRV CEELET . A cHvELET.

7a. ERZ {{T2E Ve VESAT Y7V T 5y REVESAIRD 13 7L — MRV R ClEELET
7be H{§7Z 1 IEE V. FAN CIVESANY YV FZEICR)V P CTRELE T b b SEIERMOMIPNV FDHEEINTOET . A VAR )LENTVAEA/EZX —ICDNT

F Y-z a 7 VRSHL. ZRCHES TLIEE .

8. {522 L TLEE W FlH4aTLARICID (1F72T)w MEVESAN YV 2RV FCRELE . bV b ESX—ZROMAF 211 T L—LOTRXTORV FDHE>T0d T Lz
WERd % LZBNENTL SN

9@@’7‘&’7 BLTLZE V. T VTRV REDTAT ) — VOERAEZTRE L. MO TAT ) — V2B Yy 7 LEd. b2 b HEOHRBEOMEIGELE. Yy VTRV

T TNTYVINEZR ARV RWERLE L. Vb BEIECTT =70V Uy TRiENLET
y/’;/w‘: S A&/Hﬁ BUE L. BUPVEBINT ZIC3HTL TSN
FUTNVEZ R AV R
lao HEE TSR EE V. EHI7AARAN=0 B E FHMOF v 2Uc2DDOTFHy M ZEBOMFET. HITHEDIELET . RO THYIRT
11bo g7 Vo AT T NACBO A BNty O LE T Y INT Ty hEATA REEET
1c. Mif§7% {REV ATy F1a CURHCR O I 72TFy MeT7 VTNV T 57y bRV R CREELET. b b WEOREZHET 2 0ENH B0, GdTERNTLREIN
REGEZBLUTLEZE V. TYTVT Iy bR LT 7TIE—T —LORFICHT SNSRIV THELET. Vb (A) IRENTNEZTIE—T — L. $oL RULT
RN ENTONET. chET STy McEbEET
13ac Wif§% T2ML IV MOX SIS 1xTFHY FEIRZ =7 — L0 L E FHOF ¥ 3V O 3 ET (FOAETF Y FOAEZRLUET)
13be HR%Z {REV. (A) AMIDT — LEFHEOMFEICTHE L. FIH13aTHICRO I 7Try FEGEHLTT Y7V 757y MRV CERELET. (B) 1xTFHY F & EHBFv
FIVEAT A RE 1 1x’|‘7“‘y FETHY A RF Y IICATA RERET. o bV b AAVTTIT7 Y bDTAVR—VEGEAL T HHOMBEICADEET
4EGRESBLTZE FIE13bC ARSI D A3 feTdy B2 U Clii 2R O 13 £9 . VESAY Y ¥ FOMALTTFIFC DOV TR FlH07ad X TobZ 2L T ZE W, LB
EMNET L5, I/F"FJV WS ET YR =T = LCROMTET. e b AROMEMAEICHELET
15 HGESMUTLZE N, HEEFEOMEICTHELET
16.H{R % 2 u\, CNTRUTNEZR AR RWEHLE L. bV BEITECTT —7IVERT Uy TERO &3
U TNVEZZ ARV RWERLUE Ulce A —N—~y REBMT 2123457 L TLIREEN
F—=R=\y REZXZ—-ZA&Z VR
170§ EZHUTLZE V. ATy T04a CLARNCI O (I 72Ty R EMHA LT & —/3—~w RTEEHHOMMM T XN IZHN S L7 o RV b TRELET. eV b 4 —
IN=AY REEE A 2 N—1E 40x40DE =Y T
i} > SE. RO& SIS, A==y FEEHH O T v J)VOIMUIC2DDTT k%ﬂlbﬁw‘i@“o
2E& V. ATy FISTURNCH O A1 72TFw Med ==~y R7 V)7L — 2RV CRELET
BZE . (1) MOEKSI. A==~ }37D7\7(/7\—“®J_*[>2:1ﬁ’!'ﬂ1®7‘i74’\11/k1Xlﬂ"y FEBOMTET . (2) MOXSICHEA—/N\=~w KT VTV A=)k
"y RERO AT ET
< ‘éb\o FIF20a (2) CLARNCH D I 72TFy REGHLUT EARDOTL— bt —R—~w RT7 V7V A R—ICRV M CEELET .

20b. R 72
20c. HRZ {EEV. EFHOT L — b Z20a B4 —/8—=Nw RTZTAZAAN=ITRVFCERELET (1) KIS, 4040DLY REvw TEROMIET. Vb TOXTY ST
40540 Ry VJ%HIDHC)V TeEBEHOLET
JONES K’éb\ F—=R=\y RT7 VI AIN=DHERNCEF N REBE LT A7y T19THICRO i 5nfed ——~y R7 V7 )L TL— MRV R TRELET .
AL TLTEE Ve =N RT7 VT IVA YN mBOMAEICHE L. FlE20a (2) TLARNICEDO 37219y MRV P TEEL T FrEDmEicrny 7 LEd. b2 4
—IN=A\w ‘?W/Fd)ﬁﬁr%uﬂﬂb FREDMEICH 2 & EICHHDET
BMGEAEZHUTLEE . AT 7200 (1) TURNCED (13 72TFw MCVESAT 7y RN L TAZ Y —2%&A =)=\ R7 B XA VN=R)V MO T ET (VESAT 2> T ) IcD
WTIEAT Y T07aB8 K To7b 2 ZH) .
24. B LTLZE . EBRHZAROMBICHELET
] LTLEEV. TNTH ==y REZZ—Dty b7y I T LE LK
F=N=A\Y FEZ XXXV FNERLE L.

TYARR VAT 2TV BT A bitly/mlbuildB DY R — FAAE S EIRSA1E . support @ nextlevelracing.com®D 7 L Y B —ixF — LB GHE I,

35



support@nextlevelracing.com

Manuel d'instructions du support de moniteur Next Level Racing® F-GT Elite

VOTRE VOYAGE SIM RACING COMMENCE ICI Nous savons que vous avez héte de commencer la course! Prenez votre temps avec les instructions et suivez ce guide pour assembler votre produit. Vous vous préparerez a réussir en suivant le livret d'instructions pour optimiser
pleinement votre produit.

Scannez le code QR ou visitez le lien pour la vidéo d'instructions

Scannez le code QR ou visitez les liens pour suivre nos canaux sociaux

CONTROLES AVANT LA COURSE

* CONSEILS D’AVERTISSEMENT ET DE MONTAGE **

«Veuillez ne pas utiliser d'outils électriques pour I'assemblage car un serrage excessif peut endommager votre cadre

+ Veuillez vous assurer que les écrous en T sont correctement placés dans I'extrusion pour éviter d’'endommager les pieces

+ Disposez et construisez le support du moniteur sur une surface plane douce et protégée

+ Ne forcez pas les pieces ensemble

+ Evitez les éléments filetés croisés

+ En cas de doute, consultez la vidéo d'installation (voir le code QR ci-dessous ou contactez-nous a support@nextlevelracing.com)

« N'accrochez pas de charges supplémentaires sur le support du moniteur

+ Les écrous en T ne peuvent pas étre installés au milieu du canal. Doit étre installé a partir des extrémités du profil

+ Méfiez-vous des arétes vives sur les pieces d'extrusion

« Planifiez 'emplacement des clips de gestion des céables au début de votre construction

“ATTENTION*

RISQUE D'ETOUFFEMENT - Petites pieces, pas pour les enfants de moins de 3 ans ou les personnes qui ont tendance a mettre des objets non comestibles dans leur bouche.

Scannez le code QR ou visitez le lien pour la vidéo d'instructions

Cochez la case pour vous assurer que toutes les pieces sont incluses pour le support de moniteur simple, le support de triple moniteur, le support de moniteur au plafond et le support de moniteur complet

1. Veuillez vous référer a 'image. Boulonnez la piéce de base a la piéce verticale principale et répétez de 'autre coté. CONSEILS: Les pieces verticales 80x40 ont des trous filetés pour une installation facileVeillez a ne pas croiser les filets lors de I'installation.

2. Veuillez vous référer a 'image. Installez les capuchons d'extrémité aux deux extrémités des pieces de base. CONSEILS: les capuchons d'extrémité gauche et droit sont mieux identifiés en faisant correspondre le c6té incliné a celui du profil comme indiqué

3a. Veuillez vous référer a image. Installez 2 x écrous en T dans le canal avant et répétez de I'autre coté.

3b. Veuillez vous référer a 'image. Installez 2 x écrous en T dans le canal intérieur et répétez de I'autre coté. (Les points rouges se réferent au placement de I'écrou en T). CONSEILS: Le logo Next Level Racing est a I'extérieur. Les écrous en T doivent étre installés du coté oppose
4a. Veuillez vous référer a limage. Installez 10 x écrous en T dans la traverse, comme illustré. CONSEILS: Les points rouges indiquent le positionnement général des écrous en T Les trous fraisés dans la traverse doivent étre a 'avant de la traverse, les écrous en T installés a
larriere

4b. Veuillez vous référer a 'image. Installez 'écrou en T dans le cadre, puis vissez les pieds dans I'écrou en T. CONSEILS: Utilisez la languette d'alignement du couvre-pied Ajustez a la hauteur et / ou au niveau souhaité, puis serrez avec la clé Allen Assemblez sur le coté pour une
installation facile

5. Veuillez vous référer a image. Boulonnez la traverse supérieure aux éléments verticaux a 'aide d'écrous en T précédemment installés a 'étape 3a. CONSEILS: vous trouverez peut-étre plus facile d'ajouter les rondelles dans le canal avant les boulons Demandez a un ami de
vous aider a maintenir les pieces en position Cette étape définit la hauteur de votre écran

6. Veuillez vous référer a 'image. Boulonner la plaque d’angle aux écrous en T précédemment installés aux étapes 4a et 3b. Répétez de I'autre coté.

7a. Veuillez vous référer a I'mage. Boulonnez le support d’angle VESA a la plaque de montage VESA

7b. Veuillez vous référer a 'image. Boulonnez le support VESA assemblé a votre écran. CONSEILS: Différents boulons de montage sont fournis. Veuillez consulter et suivre le manuel d'utilisation de votre écran / moniteur en cours d'installation

8. Veuillez vous référer a 'image. Boulonnez le support VESA dans les écrous en T précédemment installés a 'étape 4a. CONSEILS: N'oubliez pas de vérifier que tous les boulons du cadre sont bien serrés avant d'installer le moniteur

9. Veuillez vous référer a 'image. Desserrez les boulons a oreilles pour régler 'angle d'inclinaison de I'écran et serrez-les pour verrouiller 'écran en place. CONSEILS: serrez les boulons a oreilles une fois que I'angle préféré de votre écran est atteint

10. Veuillez vous référer a Iimage. Le support de moniteur unique est maintenant terminé. Astuces: ajoutez des serre-cables la oli vous le souhaitez

UN SEUL SUPPORT DE MONITEUR EST COMPLET. POUR AJOUTER LE TRIPLE AJOUT, VEUILLEZ CONTINUER

SUPPORT TRIPLE MONITEUR

1ta. Veuillez vous référer a limage. Installez 2 x écrous en T dans le canal supérieur et inférieur de la traverse supérieure. Répétez de I'autre coté. REPETER DE LAUTRE COTE

11b. Veuillez vous référer a 'image. Faites glisser le support d’angle sur les écrous en T installés a I'étape 11a

1c. Veuillez vous référer a Iimage. Boulonnez le support d’angle dans les écrous en T précédemment installés a 'étape 11a. CONSEILS: ne serrez pas trop car il sera nécessaire d'ajuster 'alignement de I'écran

12. Veuillez vous référer a 'image. Boulonner a travers le support d'angle dans le trou pré-percé dans le bras extérieur. CONSEILS: Le bras extérieur illustré en (A) a un trou pré-percé tout au long. Alignez-le avec le support

13a. Veuillez vous référer a I'image. Installez 1x écrou en T dans les canaux supérieur et inférieur du bras d’ordinateur comme indiqué (le point rouge indique I'emplacement de I'écrou en T)

13b. Veuillez vous référer a Iimage. (A) Ajustez les bras extérieurs a 'angle souhaité et boulonnez a travers le support d'angle a l'aide des écrous en T précédemment installés a I'étape 13a (B) Faites glisser 1x écrou en T dans le canal supérieur et 1x écrou en T dans le canal latéral
inférieur . CONSEILS: utilisez des trous de ligne dans le support pivotant pour 'aligner a 'emplacement souhaité

14. Veeuillez vous référer a Iimage. Installez vos écrans a l'aide d'écrous en T précédemment installés a I'étape 13b. Veuillez vous reporter aux étapes 07a et 07h pour les étapes d'assemblage du montage VESA. Installez les capuchons d'extrémité sur les bras extérieurs une fois
I'alignement terminé. CONSEILS: ajustez I'angle d'inclinaison souhaité

15. Vieuillez vous référer a image. Ajustez vos écrans a la position souhaitée

16. Veuillez vous référer a 'image. Le support du triple moniteur est maintenant terminé. CONSEILS: installez les clips de gestion des cables la ol vous le souhaitez

LE SUPPORT TRIPLE MONITOR EST COMPLET. POUR AJOUTER LE SUPPORT, VEUILLEZ CONTINUER

SUPPORT DE MONITEUR AU-DESSUS

17. Veeuillez vous référer a I'image. Boulonner a travers un évidement usiné sur les éléments verticaux suspendus dans la traverse supérieure a I'aide d'écrous en T précédemment installés a 'étape 04a. CONSEILS: les éléments verticaux suspendus sont les pieces les plus courtes
de40x40

18. Veuillez vous référer a Iimage. Installez 2 x écrous en T a I'extérieur de chaque canal de I'élément vertical supérieur comme indiqué

19. Veeuillez vous référer a Iimage. Boulonnez les plaques d'angle supérieures dans les écrous en T précédemment installés a 'étape 18

20a. Veuillez vous référer a 'image. (1) Installez 1x écrou en T dans le canal supérieur et latéral de la traverse supérieure comme illustré. (2) Installez 3 x écrous en T dans le canal extérieur de chaque élément d’angle supérieur comme illustré

20b. Veuillez vous référer a I'image. Boulonnez les plaques carrées aux éléments d'angle supérieurs a l'aide d'écrous en T précédemment installés a I'étape 20a (2).

20c. Veuillez vous référer a 'image. Boulonnez les plaques carrées dans la traverse supérieure a partir de 20a (1) Puis installez le capuchon d'extrémité 40x40. CONSEILS: il est recommandé d'installer des capuchons d'extrémité 40x40 a cette étape

21, Veuillez vous référer a 'image. Boulonner a travers le trou pré-percé sur les comieres suspendues dans les plaques d'angle suspendues précédemment installées a I'étape 19.

22. Veuillez vous référer a I'mage. Ajustez les éléments d'angle de téte a I'angle souhaité et boulonnez-les dans les écrous en T précédemment installés a I'étape 20a (2) pour les verrouiller en place. CONSEILS: Ajustez I'angle du support suspendu et serrez lorsqu'il est en
position

23, Veuillez vous référer a 'image. Fixez votre écran au boulon de la traverse supérieure a travers le support VESA dans les écrous en T précédemment installés a I'étape 20a (1) (voir les étapes 07a et 07b pour 'assemblage VESA)

24, Veuillez vous référer a 'image. Ajustez votre écran a la position souhaitée

25. Veuillez vous référer a I'mage. La configuration du moniteur au plafond est maintenant terminée

LE SUPPORT DU MONITEUR AU-DESSUS EST COMPLET.
ASSISTANCE ASSEMBLY VIDEO bit.ly/nirbuild Si vous avez besoin d’une assistance supplémentaire avec votre produit, veuillez contacter notre équipe amicale a support@nextlevelracing.com

36

Video Instruction: bit.ly/nirbuild

Manual de instrugdes do suporte do monitor Next Level Racing® F-GT Elite

SUA JORNADA DE CORRIDAS NO SIM COMECA AQUI Sabemos que vocé esta ansioso para comegar a correr! Leve o seu tempo com as instrugdes e siga este guia para montar o seu produto. Vocé estard se preparando para o sucesso seguindo o livreto de instrugdes para
otimizar totalmente o seu produto.

Leia o codigo QR ou visite o link para o video de instrugdo

Leia o codigo QR ou visite os links para seguir nossos canais sociais

VERIFICAGOES PRE-CORRIDA

* DICAS DE AVISO E MONTAGEM **

« Néo use ferramentas elétricas para a montagem, pois o aperto excessivo pode danificar sua estrutura

« Certifique-se de que as porcas em T estdo colocadas corretamente dentro da extruso para evitar danos as pecas

« Organize e construa o suporte do monitor em uma superficie nivelada macia e protegida

« Néo force as pegas juntas

« Evite cross-threading threaded items

« Em caso de duvida, consulte o video de instalagdo (veja o cddigo QR abaixo ou entre em contato conosco pelo e-mail support@nextlevelracing.com)

« Néo pendure cargas adicionais no suporte do monitor

« As porcas T ndo podem ser instaladas no canal médio. Deve ser instalado nas extremidades do perfil

« Cuidado com as arestas vivas em pegas de extrusdo

« Planeje a colocacdo de clipes de gerenciamento de cabo no inicio de sua construgéo

“AVISO™

PERIGO DE ASFIXIA - pecas pequenas, ndo para criancas menores de 3 anos ou qualquer pessoa que tenha tendéncia a colocar objetos ndo comestiveis na boca.

Leia o codigo QR ou visite o link para o video de instrugdo

Marque a caixa para se certificar de que todas as pegas estdo incluidas para suporte de monitor tinico, suporte de monitor triplo, suporte de monitor suspenso e suporte de monitor completo

1. Consulte aimagem. Aparafuse a peca base a peca vertical principal e repita do outro lado. DICAS: As pecas verticais de 80x40 tém orificios rosqueados para facil instalagdo. Cuidado para ndo enroscar de forma cruzada durante a instalaéo.

2. Consulte a imagem. Instale as tampas nas duas extremidades das pecas de base. DICAS: as tampas das extremidades esquerda e direita séo mais bem identificadas combinando o lado inclinado com o do perfil, conforme indicado

3a. Por favor, consulte a imagem. Instale 2 x porcas em T no canal frontal e repita no outro lado.

3. Por favor, consulte a imagem. Instale 2 x T-Nuts no canal interno e repita no outro lado. (Os pontos vermelhos referem-se a colocagdo da porca em T). DICAS: O logotipo da Next Level Racing estd do lado de fora. As porcas T devem ser instaladas no lado oposto

4a. Por favor, consulte a imagem. Instale 10 x T-Nuts na travessa como mostrado. DICAS: Os pontos vermelhos indicam o posicionamento geral da porca T Os orificios escareados na barra transversal devem estar na frente da barra transversal, porcas T instaladas no lado traseiro
4b. Por favor, consulte a imagem. Instale a porca em T na estrutura e, em seguida, aparafuse os pés na porca em T. DICAS: Use a guia de alinhamento da tampa do pé. Ajuste para a altura e / ou nivel desejado e aperte com a chave Allen. Monte na lateral para facil instalagdo
5. Consulte a imagem. Parafuse a travessa superior nas travessas verticais usando porcas em T previamente instaladas na etapa 3a. DICAS: vocé pode achar mais facil adicionar as arruelas no canal antes dos parafusos Peca a um amigo para ajuda-lo a manter as pecas na posicao
Esta etapa define a altura da tela

6. Consulte a imagem. Aparafuse a placa de canto as porcas em T previamente instaladas na etapa 4a e etapa 3b. Repita do outro lado.

7a. Por favor, consulte a imagem. Aparafuse o suporte angular VESA a placa de montagem VESA

7b. Por favor, consulte a imagem. Aparafuse o suporte VESA montado a tela. DICAS: Existem varios parafusos de montagem fornecidos. Consulte e siga o manual do usudrio da tela / monitor que estd sendo instalado

8. Consulte a imagem. Parafuse o suporte VESA nas porcas T previamente instaladas na etapa 4a. DICAS: ndo se esqueca de verificar se todos os parafusos da estrutura estdo apertados antes de instalar o monitor

9. Consulte a imagem. Afrouxe os parafusos borboleta para ajustar o angulo de inclinagdo da tela e aperte-os para travar a tela no lugar. DICAS: Aperte os parafusos borboleta, uma vez que o dngulo preferido de sua tela for alcangado

10. Consulte a imagem. O suporte para monitor tinico agora esta completo. Dicas: adicione clipes de cabo onde desejar

UNICO SUPORTE DE MONITOR ESTA COMPLETO. PARA ADICIONAR O TRIPLO ADICIONE POR FAVOR, CONTINUE

SUPORTE DE MONITOR TRIPLO

11a. Por favor, consulte a imagem. Instale 2 x porcas em T no canal superior e inferior da travessa superior. Repita do outro lado. REPETIR DO OUTRO LADO

11b. Por favor, consulte a imagem. Deslize o suporte angular sobre as porcas T instaladas na etapa 11a

11c. Por favor, consulte a imagem. Aparafuse o suporte angular nas porcas em T previamente instaladas na etapa 11a. DICAS: N&o aperte demais, pois sera necessdrio ajustar o alinhamento da tela

12. Consulte a imagem. Aparafuse através do suporte angular no orificio pré-perfurado no brago externo. DICAS: O brago externo mostrado em (A) tem um orificio pré-perfurado em todo o caminho. Alinhe isso com o colchete

13a. Por favor, consulte a imagem. Instale 1x porca em T no canal superior e inferior do braco do puter, conforme mostrado (o ponto vermelho indica a localizacdo da porca em T)

13b. Por favor, consulte a imagem. (A) Ajuste os bragos externos para o angulo desejado e aparafuse através do suporte angular usando porcas T previamente instaladas na etapa 13a (B) Deslize 1x porca T no canal superior e 1x porca T no canal lateral inferior . DICAS: Use
orificios de linha no suporte giratdrio para alinhar ao local desejado

14. Consulte a imagem. Instale suas telas usando porcas em T previamente instaladas na etapa 13b. Consulte as etapas 07a e 07b para as etapas de montagem da montagem VESA. Instale as tampas nos bragos externos assim que o alinhamento for concluido. DICAS: Ajuste para
0 angulo de inclinacdo desejado

15. Consulte a imagem. Ajuste suas telas para a posicdo desejada

16. Consulte a imagem. O suporte triplo do monitor agora estd completo. DICAS: Instale clipes de gerenciamento de cabo onde desejar

0 SUPORTE DE MONITOR TRIPLO ESTA COMPLETO. PARA ADICIONAR O PONTO PELO POR FAVOR, CONTINUE

SUPORTE DE MONITOR

17. Consulte a imagem. Aparafuse através de um recesso usinado nos membros verticais aéreos na travessa superior usando porcas em T previamente instaladas na etapa 04a. DICAS: Membros verticais aéreos sdo as pecas mais curtas de 40x40

18. Consulte aimagem. Instale 2 x porcas em T na parte externa de cada canal do membro vertical suspenso, conforme mostrado

19. Consulte a imagem. Aparafuse as placas angulares aéreas nas porcas em T previamente instaladas na etapa 18

20a. Por favor, consulte a imagem. (1) Instale 1 porca em T no canal superior e lateral da travessa superior, conforme mostrado. (2) Instale 3 x porca em T no canal externo de cada membro de dngulo suspenso, conforme mostrado

20b. Por favor, consulte a imagem. Aparafuse as placas quadradas aos membros do dngulo suspenso usando porcas em T previamente instaladas na etapa 20a (2)

20c. Por favor, consulte a imagem. Aparafuse através de placas quadradas na travessa superior de 20a (1) Em seguida, instale a tampa de i 40x40. DICAS: Rec -se instalar tampas de extremidade 40x40 nesta etapa

21. Consulte a imagem. Aparafuse através do orificio pré-perfurado nos membros angulares da cabega nas placas angulares acima instaladas anteriormente na etapa 19.

22. Consulte a imagem. Ajuste os membros do angulo suspenso para o angulo desejado e aparafuse-os nas porcas em T previamente instaladas na etapa 20a (2) para trava-los no lugar. DICAS: Ajuste 0 dngulo da montagem suspensa e aperte quando estiver na posicao
23, Consulte a imagem. Prenda sua tela ao parafuso da travessa superior através do suporte VESA em porcas T previamente instaladas na etapa 20a (1) (consulte as etapas 07a e 07b para montagem VESA)

24, Por favor, consulte a imagem. Ajuste sua tela para a posicdo desejada

25. Consulte a imagem. A configuracdo do monitor suspenso agora estd completa

SUPORTE DO MONITOR DE CABECA ESTA COMPLETO.
VIDEO DE MONTAGEM DE ASSISTENCIA bit ly/nlrbuild Se precisar de mais suporte com seu produto, entre em contato com nossa equipe em support@nextlevelracing.com

37



support@nextlevelracing.com

Py no ana pa Next Level Racing® F-GT Elite

[OHOYHOE NYTELLECTBYE HA BALLY SIM-kapty HAYMHAETCS 30ECh Mbi 3HaeM, 4To Bbl 04eHb XOTUTE HauaTb FOHKY! He TOpOnUTECh C MHCTPYKLMAMM 1 CriefyiiTe STOMY PyKOBOACTBY, 4T06bI COGpaTh CBOI MPOAYKT. Bl HacTpouTe cebst Ha yeriex, cneays Gyknety ¢
MHCTPYKUMAMM, 4TOGbI MOHOCTbI0 ONTUMHU3MPOBATb CBOIA MPOAYKT.

Orckanvpytite QR-kop unm nepeiiauTe No ccbinke, YT06kI MPOCMOTPETH 0Byyalolliee BUaEO.

Orckanupy#iTe QR-KOA WM NepeiauTe Mo CChiKaM, YTOGbI CNEAWT 38 HaLLVMIA COLMANbHBIMM KaHanamm

NPOBEPKM NEPEA FOHKOA

* NPEAYNPEXXAEHWE N COBETbI M0 CEOPKE *

+ MoxanyiicTa, He UCNONb3YiiTe INEKTPOUHCTPYMEHTbI AN1S CGOPKM, TaK Kak 4pe3MepHOE 3aTArUBaHHE MOXET MOBPEMTD BaLly paMy.

+ Y6eauTech, 4o T-06pasHble raifku NpaBUbHO PasMELLEHb! BHYTPY 3KCTPY3UH, 4T0BbI He MOBPEAUTH AETanu.

+ PasmecuTe 1 ycTaHOBHTE MOACTABKY [NA MOHUTOPA Ha MATKOI 1 3LLIMILIEHHOT POBHO/ NOBEPXHOCTU.

+ He npuxuMaiite aetanv apyr K Apyry.

+ 36eraitte Hape3aHusi pe3bGOBbIX INEMEHTOB C NEPEKPECTHOI Pe3bOOl.

+ B cnyyae CoMHeHMii 03HaKOMBTECh C YCTaHOBOUHLIM BYAEO (CM. QR-KO HIXe WK CBAXUTECH C HamMM N0 aapecy support@nextievelracing.com)

+ He BewaifTe ONONHUTENbHbIE TPY3bl HA MOACTABKY MOHUTOPA.

+ T-06pasHble raiikit Henb3s YCTaHABNMBATb NOCEPE/MHE KaHana. YCTaHaBuBaTb C TOPLIOB MPoGUns

+ OcTeperafitech OCTPbIX KPAEB SKCTPY3UOHHbIX ACTANei.

+ CninaHupyiite pasMeLLieHie 3aXUMOB NS yrpaBnieHms kabenamu B Hauane CGOpKHM.

*TIPEAYNPEXAEHNE™

OMACHOCTb YAYLLBS - M: JeTanu, He np ANSt feTei MnapLwe 3 NeT UK UL, KOTOpPbIE CKMOHHBI KNACcTb B POT HECbEA0OHbIE MPEAMETbI.

Orckanvpytite QR-kop unm nepeiiauTe No cchinke, YT06kI MPOCMOTPETH 0Byyalolliee BUAEO.

YcTaHoBUTe (NaxoK, 4ToGbl YEEAUTLCS, YTO B KOMNAIEKT BXOAAT BCE ASTaNY ANA NOACTABKM AN OBHOTO MOHUTOP, NOACTABKM ANA TPEX MOHUTOPOB, NOTONO4HO/ NOACTABKY ANSt MOHUTOPA U MONHO/ NOACTABKY A4NIS MOHUTOPA.
1. Cm. M306paxeHme. MpukpyTuTe 0CHOBaHME K OCHOBHOIA CTOViKe v MoBTOPHUTE C ApYroii cTopoHbl. COBETDI. BeptikanbHble aneMenTsl pasmepom 80x40 uMeioT pe3bGoBble 0TBEPCTUR 1A 06neryeHms ycraHoBky. byabTe 0CTOPOXHBI, 4T0BbI He NepeKkpecTUTh pe3bby Bo Bpems

YCTaHOBKA.
2. Cm. M3o6paxeHute. YcTaHoBHTE TOPLEBbIE KPbILLKY Ha 06a KoHLa 6a3oBbix Aetaneit. COBETbI: neByto 1 npaByto TopLieBble 3arNyLLIKY Ny4LLE BCEro OnpeaentTb, CONoCTaBuB HaKNOHHYHO CTOPOHY CO CTOPOHOI Ha NPOdHUNe, Kak MokasaHo

3a. Moxanyticta, 06p: bk ). YetaHowTe 2 T-06f Taiikv B nepeaHuii kaHan u pHTE C Apyroii CTOPOHbI.

3b. Moxanyitcta, 06F b K U306 YcraHosure 2 T-06p: raiiKit BO BHYTPEHHWI KaHan 1 NOBTOPHTE C APYrovi CTOPOHI. (KpacHble ToUK OTHOCATCS K pasMeliieHuio T-06pasHoii raiiku). COBETbI: norotun Next Level Racing HaxonuTes cHapyxy. T-06pasHble raitki
YCTaHaBAMBAIOTCA C NPOTMBOMONOXHO CTOPOHI.

4a. Moxanyticta, 06p: bK ). YerarowTe 10 T-06f raek B ronepeyrHy, kak nokasano. COBETbI: KpacHble Toukv yka3blBaloT Ha obiiee pacnonoxetue T-06pasHoit raiiku. OTBEpCTUS € NOTaiiHOi ONIOBKOV B MOMEpeYMHe AOMKHbI GbiTb Ha NepefHeit YacTi
nonepeyuHbl, T-06pasHble raiikit YCTaHOBNEHI Ha 3aHel CTOPOHe

4b. Moxanyitcta, 06f bK p YcraHosure T-06p: raiiky B pamy, 3aTeM BBUHTUTE HOXKH B T-06pasHyto raiiky. COBETbI: icrionb3yiite perynupoBouHyio NNacTvHy KpbiLuku HOXKK. OTperynupyiTe o Xenaemoi BbICOTsI U / WM YPOBHS, 3aTeM 3aTsHUTE
LIECTUrPaHHbIM Knio4oM. CoBepuTe c6OKY NS NETKO/ YCTaHOBKM

5. Cm. M3o6paxeue. MpuKpyTUTE BEPXHIOI NONEPEYHHY K BEP c T-06pasHbix raek, paHee yCTaHOBNEHHbIX Ha 3tane 3a. COBETDI. BosmoxHo, Bam GyaeT npoluie A06aBHTb Waiibbl B kaHan nepes Gontamu. MonpocuTe Apyra noMoyb BaM

YAEPXUBATb ETaNK B HYXHOM MONOXEHM. Ha 3TOM Liare ycTaHaBnMBaETCA BbiCOTa SKPaHa.

6. Cm. M3o6paxeue. MpukpyTuTe YroByio NNacTuHy K T-06pasHbIM raiikaM, paHee yCTaHOBNEHHbIM Ha Lare 4a v ware 3b. MoBTopuTe C APYroi CTOPOHI.

7a. NMoxanyiicta, o6paTuTech K M306paxeHmio. MpukpyTite yriosoi kpoHwTeitH VESA k MOHTaXHO# nnactuHe VESA.

7b. Moxanyticta, o6patuTecs K u3o6paxeHuio. MpukpyTuTe cobpanHoe kpennenue VESA k akpaHy. COBETDI: B koMnnex BxopsT p p 6GonTbl. [poKOHCYNbTUPYiATECD U CefyiiTe PyKOBOACTBY ans ye Or0 3KpaHa / P
8.Cwm. M306p MpukpyTyTe Kp VESA k T-06y raiikaM, paHee ycTaHoBNEHHbIM Ha Wware 4a. COBETbI: He 3a6yabTe npoBepuTh 3aTsXKY BCex 6ONTOB Ha paMe nepes YCTaHOBKOW MOHUTOPa.

9. Cm. M3o6paxetnte. Ocnabbre GapalkoBble 60ATbI, 4TOGbI OTPEryNMPOBaTL Yron HAKMOHa 3KPaHa, 1 3aTsiHHTE KX, YToGbl 3advKCMpOBaTb 3KpaH Ha Mecte. COBETDI: 3aTsHuTe 6apaluKoBbie 60NTbI, Kak TONbKO ByAET AOCTUTHYT XenaeMblil yron SkpaHa.
10. Cm. U3o6paxeHme. MoAcTaBKa Anst OAHOTO MOHUTOPa roToBa. COBETbI: f06aBETE KabEbHbIE 3aXUMbI TaM, e 3T0 HEOBXOAUMO.

MOACTABKA A1 OMHOYHOTO MOHIUTOPA 3ABEPLLEHA. YTOBbI JOBABMTb TPOIHOE JOBAB/IEHVE, MPOLO/MKAVTE

MOACTABKA C TPO/HbIM MOHUTOPOM

1ta. Moxanyiicra, o6paThTeCh K U306paxeHHio. YcraHoBMTe 2 T-06pasHble Faiiki B BEPXHUI M HIKHWT KaHan BepXHeil nonepeyvHbI, MosTopuTe ¢ fApyroii croporsl. MOBTOPUTb HA IPYFOM CTOPOHE

11b. Moxanyiicta, o6patutech K U306paxeHuto. HafeHbTe yrnoBoil KPOHLLTEH Ha T-06pasHble raiiky, yCTaHOBNEHHbIE Ha ware 11a.

1c. Moxanyiicta, 06p bk 0. MpuKpyTUTE YTNIOBOV KP! iiH K T-06p raiikaM, paHee yCTaHOBNEHHbIM Ha Lware 11a. COBETbI: He 3aTsrvBaitte CMILIKOM CUTIBHO, TaK Kak MoTp i PErynMpoBKa Bbip 9KpaHa.

12. Cm. 306paxeHue. 3akpyTuTe yrnOBOi KPOHLLTEVH B peaBapuTeNbHO MPOCBEPNEHHOE OTBEPCTHE BO BHeLUHeM pbivare. COBETbI: Ha BHewwHeM pbivare, Ha (A), ecTb npocaep. 0TBEPCTUE HACKBO3b. COBMECTUTE 3TO € KPOHLLTEHHOM

13a. Moxanyiicta, o6paTuTech K M30GpaxeHuio. YctaHosuTe 1x T-06pasHyto raiiky B BEPXHUi i HUXHMIA KaHan BBITSKHOIO Pblyara, Kak MoKasaHo (KpacHas Touka pacr T-06y it raiiku).

13b. Moxanyiicta, o6patuTech K u306paxeHmio. (A) OTperynupyiiTe BHELUHHE pbiyari A0 XeNaemoro yria 1 NpUKpyTUTe YrioBoii KPOHILLTEH GonTamy ¢ nomoLubio T-06pasHbix raek, paHee yCTaHoBNEHHbIX Ha 3Tane 13a (B) Berasbre 1 T-06pasHyto raiiky B BEpXHHUiA KaHan 1 1
T-06pasHyto raiiky B HXHuit GokoBoit kaHan. . COBETbI: Uc it iHble 0TBEPCTUS B p P iiHe, 4ToGbI BbIf B mecre.

14. CM. U306paxeHme. YcTaHOBUTE 3KPaHbI € NoMOLLbHo T-06f raek, paHee y¢ Ha ware 13b. Moxanyicta, o6patuTecs K waram 07a u 07b Ans nonyyeHus MHCTPyKuuit no c6opke kpennexus VESA. Mocne YCTaHOBUTE TOP

KPbILLKM Ha BHELUHve pbivari. COBETbIL: Otperynupyitte xenaemblii yron HaknoHa

15. CM. V1306paxeHue. YcTaHOBUTE 3KPaHbI B XENAEMOE MONOKEHHE

16. Cm. V306paxetue. MoacTaBka Ans TPOIHOro MoHuTopa rotosa. COBETDI: ycTaHoBMTe 3aXuUMbl 715 YIPABNEHUS KaOENSIMU B HYXHOM MecTe.

MOAICTABKA C TPO/HbIM MOHUTOPOM 3ABEPLLEHA. YTOBbI JOBABTb MEPEFOPOAIKY, IPOLO/IKAATE

MOACTABKA /15 MEPEHOCHOIO MOHUTOPA

17.Cm. U MpukpyTuTe 06F BbIEMKY Ha BEPXHUX BEP K BepXHe#i nonep: ¢ nomoLubto T-06y raek, paHee y¢ Ha s1ane 04a. COBETbI: MoasecHble BEPTUKarbHbIE NEMEHTHI - 370 Gornee KOpOTKHe AeTanu
pa3mepom 40x40.

18. CM. U3o6paxetue. YctaHoBuTe 2 x T-06pasHble raiikit CHApyXU KaXAOro kaHana NoABECHOTO BEPTUKANBHOTO 3M1EMEHTa, Kak MOKa3aHo.

19. Cum. U306paxeHue. MprKpyTUTe BEPXHHUE YITIOBbIE MNACTUHBI K T-06pa3HbIM raitka, paHee YCTaHOBMEHHbIM Ha ware 18.

20a. Moxanyiicta, obpatutech K (1) YeraHoute 1 T-06f raiiky B BEpXHMit 1 GOKOBOI KaHan BepxHeli MonepeyyHbl, Kak okasaHo. (2) YcraHoswTe 3 x T-06pasHble raiikin BO BHELUHMIt KaHan KaXpaoro BEPXHEo Yronka, Kak nokasaHo.

20b. Moxanyiicta, o6paTuTech K M306paxeHmio. MpuUKpyTUTe KBAAPATHBIE NNACTIHbI K BEPXHUM YITIOBBIM 3M1EMEHTaM C NOMOLLbIO T-06pasHbIX raek, paHee YCTaHoBMEHHbIX Ha 3Tane 20a (2).

20c. Moxanyiicta, 06paTuTech K U306paxeuto. MpUKpyTUTe KBaAPaTHbIE NNACTUHLI K BepXHeit nonepeunte 13 20a (1). 3atem ycTaHoswTe TopLeByto kpbiluky 40x40. COBETD: Ha 5ToM 3Tane peKoMeHfyeTcs yCTaHOBMTb 3arnyLukit pasmepom 40x40.

21. Cw. M306paxeHue. 3akpyTuTe Npe/BAPUTENBHO MPOCBEPNIEHHOE OTBEPCTUE HA YIMOBbIX B YTNOBbIE MNACTUHbI, PAHEE YCTaHOBNEHHbIE Ha 3Tane 19.

22. Cm. MzoGpaxenue. OTperynupyiite BepxXHHe YrioBble SMIeMEHTbI 10 XENaeMoro Yrra 1 NpukpyTUTe Ux 6onTamm K T-06pa3HbIM raiikaM, paHee yCTaHOBMEHHbIM Ha Wware 20a (2), utobbl 3a¢vkcvpoBaTb Mx Ha Mecte. COBETbI: Otperynupyitte yron noTonouHoro Kpennexus u
3aTAHUTE €r0 B HYXHOM NONOXEHHH.

23. Cm. M3o6paxenute. MpukpenuTe 3kpaH K 60NTy BEPXHEi MonepeynHbl yepes kpoHuteitd VESA B T-06pasHble raiiki, paHee ycTaHoBneHHble Ha atane 20a (1) (cM. Stanbl 07a u 07b ans cbopkm VESA).

24, Cm. M306paxeHue. YcTaHOBHTE 3KPaH B XeNnaemoe NonoxeHue

25. Cm. M3oGpaxeHue. Ha 3TOM HACTpOitka MOHUTOPA Ha/ FONOBOI 3aBepLUEHa.

MOACTABKA ANfl NEPEHOCHOIO MOHWTOPA 3ABEPLUEHA.
MOMOLLb BAEO CBOPKM bit.ly/nirbuild Ecnn Bam Tpebyetca gononHuTenbHas nofaepxka no BalueMy NPOAYKTY, CBAXMTEC C Hallei ApYXHOi it o aapecy support@

ing.com

38

Video Instruction: bit.ly/nirbuild

Next Level Racing® F-GT Elite Monitor Standi Kullanim Kilavuzu

SIM YARIS YOLCULUGUNUZ BURADA BASLIYOR Yarismaya baslamak icin istekli oldugunuzu biliyoruz! Talimatlara zaman ayirin ve iiriiniiniizii monte etmek igin bu kilavuzu izleyin. Uriiniiniizii tam olarak optimize etmek icin talimat kitapgigini izleyerek kendinizi basariya hazirlamig
olacaksiniz.

QR kodunu tarayin veya egitici video icin baglantiy! ziyaret edin

QR kodunu tarayin veya sosyal kanallarimizi takip etmek icin baglantilan ziyaret edin

YARIS ONCESi KONTROLLER

* UYARI & MONTAJ iPUGLARI b

+ Asin sikma gercevenize zarar verebileceginden, montaj icin liitfen elektrikli aletler kullanmayin.

+ Parcalarin zarar gormesini 6nlemek icin liitfen T-Somunlarin ekstriizyona dogru sekilde yerlestirildiginden emin olun

+ Monitdr standini yumusak ve korumali diiz bir yiizey iizerine yerlestirin ve kurun

+ Parcalar birbirine zorlamayin

+ Disli parcalarda apraz gegis yapmaktan kaginin

+ Siipheniz varsa kurulum videosuna bakin (asagidaki QR koduna bakin veya support@nextlevelracing.com adresinden bizimle iletisime gegin)

+ Monitdr sehpasina ek yiikler asmayin

« T-somunlar kanal ortasina takilamaz. Profilin uglarindan kurulmalidir

+ Ekstriizyon parcalarinda keskin kenarlara dikkat edin

+ Yapinizin baginda kablo y&netim klipslerinin yerlesimini planlayin

“UYARI™

BOGULMA TEHLIKESI - Kiigiik parcalar, 3 yagindan kiigiik cocuklar veya yenmeyen nesneleri agizlarina koyma egjilimi olan kisiler igin degi.

QR kodunu tarayin veya egitici video icin baglantiy! ziyaret edin

Tek Monitor Stand, Uglii Monit6r Standi, Basiistii Monitor Standi ve Tam Monitdr Standi igin tiim pargalarin dahil edildiginden emin olmak igin kutuyu isaretleyin

1. Litfen resme bakin. Taban pargasini ana dik pargaya civatalayin ve diger tarafta da tekrarlayin. IPUGLARI: Dikey 80x40 pargalarin kolay kurulum igin il delikleri vardir Kurulum sirasinda capraz dis agmamaya dikkat edin.

2. Liltfen resme bakin. Taban pargalarinin her iki ucuna ug kapaklar takin. iPUCLARI: Sol ve sag ug kapaklan, en iyi sekilde, egimli tarafin gosterildigi sekilde profildeki ile eslestiriimesiyle tanimlani.

3 A Liitfen resme bakin. On kanala 2 x T-Somunu takin ve dier tarafta da tekrarlayin.

3b. Liltfen resme bakin. i¢ kanala 2 x T-Somunu takin ve diger tarafta da tekrarlayin. (Kirmiz: noktalar T-Somun yerlesimini ifade eder). IPUCLARI: Next Level Racing logosu disarida. T somunlar kars! tarafa takimalidir

4a. Liitfen resme bakin. Capraz elemana gosterildii gibi 10 x T-Somunu takin. iPUCLARY: Kirmizi noktalar, genel T-somun 11 gosterir Capraz i havsa delikleri traversin 6n tarafinda, T-somunlar arka tarafa takilidir
4b, Liltfen resme bakin. T somunu gerceveye takin, ardindan ayaklar T somuna vidalaym. iPUGLARI: Ayak kapaginin hizalama timagini kullanin istenilen yiikseklige ve / veya seviyeye ayarlayin, ardindan Alyan anahtari le sikin Kolay kurulum icin yan tarafa monte edin
5. Liltfen resme bakin. Adim 3a'da 8nceden takilmi olan T-somunlan kullanarak it traversi dikey elemanlara civatalayin. PUGLARI: Pullan civatalardan dnce kanala eklemeyi daha kolay bulabilirsiniz Pargalar yerinde tutmaniza yardimei olmasi igin bir arkadag edinin Bu adim ekran
yiikseKliginizi ayarlar

6. Liitfen resme bakin. Adim 4a ve adim 3b'de 6nceden kurulmus olan T-Somunlara kge plakasini civatalayin. Diger tarafta tekrar edin.

7a. Liitfen resme bakin. VESA agili braketini VESA montaj plakasina civatalayin

7h. Liltfen resme bakin. Birlestirilmis VESA montaj parcasini ekraniniza civatalayin. PUCLARI: Saglanan cesitli montaj civatalan vardr. Liitfen kurulmakta olan ekraniniz / monitdriiniiz icin kullanim kilavuzuna bakin ve takip edin

8. Liitfen resme bakin, VESA montaj parcasini énceden 4a adiminda takilmis olan T somunlara civatalayn. iPUGLARI: Monitéril takmadan 8nce cergevedeki tiim civatalarin siki olup olmadigini kontrol etmeyi unutmayin

9. Liltfen resme bakin. Ekranin egjim agisini ayarlamak igin kanat civatalarini gevsetin ve ekrani yerine kilitlemek icin sikin, IPUCLARI: Ekraninizin tercih edilen agisina ulasiidiginda kanat civatalarini sikin

10. Liitfen resme bakin. Tek Monitor Stand artik tamamlanmistrr. ipuglar: istediginiz yere kablo klipsi ekleyin

TEK MONITOR STANDI TAMAMLANDI. UGLU EKLEMEK iGN LUTFEN DEVAM ET

UGLU MONITOR STANDI

fta. Liltfen resme bakin. Ust traversin iist ve alt kanalina 2 x T-Somun takin. Diger tarafta tekrar edin. DIGER TARAFTA TEKRARLA

11b. Liitfen resme bakin. 11a adiminda takilan T-somunlarin iizerine agili braketi kaydirin

fic. Liltfen resme bakin. Civata Agisi braketini daha dnce adim 1ta'da takilmis olan T-Somunlarina yerlestirin. iPUCLARI: Ekran hizalamasini ayarlamaniz gerekeceginden fazla sikmayin

12. Liitfen resme bakin. Kosebent araciliglyla dis koldaki dnceden delinmis delige civatalaym. IPUCLARI: (A) ‘da gdsterilen dis kol, boyunca énceden delinmis bir delige sahiptir. Bunu dirsek le hizalayin

13a. Liitfen resme bakin. 1x T-Somunu gosterildigi gibi bilgisayar kolunun iist ve alt kanalina takin (Kirmizi nokta T-somunun konumunu gdsterir)

13b, Liitfen resme bakin. (&) Dis kollan istediginiz aglya ayarlaym ve daha dnce 13a adiminda takilmis olan T-Somunlan kullanarak agih braket boyunca civatalaym (B) 1x T-somunu st kanala ve 1x T-somunu alt yan kanala kaydirin . IPUGLARI: istenilen konuma hizalamak icin déner
kelepgede cizgi delikleri kullanin

14, Liitfen resme bakin. Ekranlaniniz, daha 6nce adim 13b'de takilmis olan T-somunlan kullanarak takin. VESA montaj montaj adimlan igin liitfen 07a v 07b adimlarina bakin. Hizalama bittiginde ug kapaklan dis kollara takin. IPUGLARI: istediginiz egim agisina gore ayarlayn
15. Liitfen resme bakin. Ekranlarinizi istedidiniz konuma ayarlayin

16. Liitfen resme bakin. Uglii monitor standh artik tamamlanmistir. IPUGLARI: istediginiz yere kablo yonetim Klipsleri takin

UGLU MONITOR STANDI TAMAMLANDI. BAS USTU EKLEMEK iGIN LUTFEN DEVAM ET

BAS USTU iZLEME STANDI

17. Liltfen resme bakin. Adim 04a’da 6nceden kurulmus olan T-Somunlan kullanarak Ust Dikey elemanlar iizerindeki islenmis bir girintiden tist capraz elemana civatalayin, IPUCLARI: Ustten dikey elemanlar daha kisa 40x40 pargalarcir

18. Liitfen resme bakin. Gosterildigi gibi iist dikey elemanin her bir kanalinin disina 2 x T-Somun takin

19. Liitfen resme bakin. Bas iistii acili plakalari, daha once 18. adimda takilmis olan T-Somunlarina civatalayin

20a. Liitfen resme bakin. (1) 1x T-Somunu gdsterildigi gibi iist capraz elemanin tist ve yan kanalina takin. (2) Gosterildigi gibi her bir bas tistii ai elemaninin dis kanalina 3 x T-somunu takin

20b. Liitfen resme bakin. Adim 20a (2) ‘de 6nceden takilmig olan T-Somunlan kullanarak kare plakalan bas iistii agi elemanlarina civatalayin

20c. Liitfen resme bakin. 20a’dan (1) kare plakalardan gecerek bas iistil traversine civatalayin Sonra 40x40 ug basiig takin. iPUGLARI: Bu adimda 40x40 ug kapaklan takmaniz nerilir

21. Liitfen resme bakin. Bas iistii agi elemanlarinda Gnceden delinmis delikten, daha dnce 19. adimda takilmis olan bas iistii agi plakalarina civatalayin.

22. Liitfen resme bakn. Bas {istii aci elemanlarini istediginiz agiya ayarlaymn ve yerine kilitlemek igin 20a (2) adiminda énceden takilmis olan T-Somunlara civatalayin. IPUGLARI: Tepegdz montajinin agisini ayarlayin ve konumundayken sikin
23, Liitfen resme bakin. Ekraninizi VESA braketi araciligiyla ist capraz eleman civatasina daha dnce 20a (1) adiminda takilmig olan T-somunlara takin (VESA montajt icin bkz. Adim 07a ve 07b)

24, Liitfen resme bakin. Ekraninizi istediginiz konuma ayarlayin

25, Liitfen resme bakin. Bag distii monitdr kurulumu simdi tamamlandi

BAS (sT0 iZLEME STANDI TAMAMLANDI.
YARDIM MONTAJ VIDEO bit ly/nirbuild Uriiniiniizle ilgili daha fazla destege ihtiyaciniz varsa, liitfen support@nextlevelracing.com adresinden dost ekibimizle iletisime gegin.

39



support@nextlevelracing.com

Next Level Racing® F-GT Elite Monitor Stand Instruction Manual

VASE SIM ZAVODN CESTA ZACINA ZDE Vime, ze touzite zacit zévodit! Pfi sestavovani produktu si udélejte ¢as na pokyny a postupujte podle této prirucky. Uspéchem se pripravujete podle prirucky s pokyny k tipiné optimalizaci produktu.
Naskenujte QR kod nebo navstivte odkaz s instruktdznim videem

Naskenujte QR kod nebo navstivte odkazy a sledujte nase socialni kanaly

KONTROLY PRED ZAVODEM

*TIPY VAROVANI A MONTAZE *

+ Nepoutivejte prosim k montdzi elektrické nafadi, protoze pfilisné utazeni miize poskodit vas ram
« Ujistéte se, ze jsou T-matice sprévné umistény uvnitf vylisku, aby nedoslo k poskozent dili

+ Uspofadejte a postavte podstavec monitoru na mékkém a chranéném rovném povrchu

+ Netlacte na soucdsti silou

+ Vyvarujte se kiizovych zavitd

+V pfipadé pochybnosti nahlédnéte do instalacniho videa (viz QR kdd nize nebo nds jte na suppor
+ Na stojan monitoru nezavésujte dalsi bremena

+ T-matice nelze instalovat do stfedniho kanalu. Musi byt instalovan z koncti profilu

+ Dejte pozor na ostré hrany na vytlacovanych kusech

+ Naplanujte si umisténi spon pro spravu kabell na za¢étku stavby

*VAROVAN(*™

NEBEZPECI UDUSEN - Malé ¢ésti, které nejsou urceny détem do 3 let nebo jednotlivetim, ktefi maji tendenci vklddat do tst nejedié pfedméty.

Naskenujte QR kod nebo navstivte odkaz s instruktdznim videem

Zaskrtnéte policko a ujistéte se, ze jsou zahmuty vSechny soucasti stojanu pro jeden monitor, stojanu pro trojity monitor, stojanu pro horni monitor a kompletniho stojanu pro monitor

1. Viz obrazek. PfiSroubujte zékladni dil k hlavnimu vzpfimenému dilu a opakujte na druhé strané. TIPY: Vzpiimené kusy 80x40 maji otvory pro zavit pro snadnou instalaci. Davejte pozor, abyste pri instalaci neprotikli.

2. Viz obrézek. Namontujte koncové kryty na oba konce zékladnich dildi. TIPY: Levé a pravé koncové kryty Ize nejlépe identifikovat porovndnim $ikmé strany s profilem, jak je uvedeno

3a. Viz obrazek. Nainstalujte 2 x T-matice do predniho kandlu a opakujte na druhé strané.

3b. Viz obrazek. Nainstalujte 2 x T-matice do vnitiniho kanlu a opakuite na druhé strané. (Cervené tecky oznacuj umisténi T-matice). TIPY: Logo Next Level Racing je na vnéjsi strané. Matice T se instaluji na opacné strané

4a. Viiz obrazek. Podle obrazku namontujte 10 x T-matice do pricniku. TIPY: Cervené tecky oznacuji obecné umisténi T-matic Zapusténé otvory v priéném nosniku, které maji byt na predni strané priéného nosniku, T-matice instalované na zadni strané

4b. Viz obrdzek. Namontujte T-matici do rdmu a poté nasroubuijte patky do T-matice. TIPY: Poutijte zarovnavaci jazycek patky Upravte pozadovanou vysku a / nebo troven a poté utdhnéte imbusovym klicem Sestavte ze strany pro snadnou instalaci

5. Viz obrazek. Pfisroubujte horni pfi¢nik ke svislym dilim pomoci T-matic dfive nainstalovanych v kroku 3a. TIPY: Miize byt pro vas jednodussi pridat podiozky do kandlu pied $rouby. Ziskejte pritele, ktery vam pom(ze drzet soucdsti v poloze Tento krok nastavuje vysku obrazovky
6. Viz obrdzek. Priroubujte rohovou desku k T-maticim dfive nainstalovanym v kroku 4a a kroku 3b. Opakujte na druhé strané.

7a. Viiz obrazek. PfiSroubuite thlovou konzolu VESA k montdzni desce VESA

ing.com)

7b. Viz obrazek. Pfisroubujte namontovany drzak VESA k obrazovce. TIPY: K dispozici jsou rizné montazni $rouby. Pectéte si uzi pfirucku pro I obrazovku / monitor a postupuite podle ni
8. Viz obrézek. PfiSroubujte drzak VESA do T-matic dfive nainstalovanych v kroku 4a. TIPY: Nezapomeiite pred instalaci monitoru zkontrolovat dotazeni viech $roubii na rdmu
9. Viz obrézek. Uvolnénim kfidlovych $roubli upravte el sklonu obrazovky a utazenim je zajistéte na misté. TIPY: Utdhnéte Srouby kfidla, jakmile dosal poz ého thlu ob ky

10. Viz obrazek. Stojan pro jeden monitor je nyni kompletni. Tipy: Podle potfeby pridejte kabelové svorky

JEDINY STOJAN MONITORU JE KOMPLETNI. PRIDAT TROJITE PRIDAT POKRACOVANI

TRIPLE MONITOR STAND

fa. Viz obrézek. Namontujte 2 x T-matice do horniho a spodniho kandlu horniho pFiéniku. Opakujte na druhé strané. OPAKUJTE NA JINE STRANE

1b. Viz obrdzek. Nasurite Ghlovy drzék pfes T-matice instalované v kroku 11a

1c. Viz obrazek. PfiSroubujte thelnik do T-matic dfive nainstalovanych v kroku 11a. TIPY: Neutahujte pfilis, protoze bude nutné upravit zarovnani obrazovky

12. Viiz obrazek. Zasroubujte Ghlovou konzolu do predvrtaného otvoru ve vnéjsim rameni. TIPY: Vnéjsi rameno zobrazené v (A) ma pfedvrtany otvor az do konce. Vyrovnejte to s drzdkem

13a. Viz obrazek. Nainstalujte 1 x T-matici do horniho a spodniho kandlu puterového ramene, jak je zndzorméno (Cervend tecka oznacuje umisténi T-matice)

13b. Viz obrézek. (A) Upravte vnéjsi ramena do pozadovaného tihlu a piisroubuite thlovou konzolu pomoci T-matic dfive nainstalovanych v kroku 13a (B) Zasuiite 1 x T-matici do horniho kanélu a 1x T-matici do spodniho bocniho kanalu . TIPY: Pomoci liniovych otvorii v otoéném
drzéku zarovnejte pozadované misto

14. Viz obrazek. Nainstalujte obrazovky pomoci T-matic dfive nainstalovanych v kroku 13b. Kroky montaze montéze VESA najdete v kroku 07a a 07b. Po dokonceni vyrovnani namontujte koncové kryty na vnéjsi ramena. TIPY: Upravte pozadovany thel naklonu
15. Viiz obrazek. Upravte obrazovky do pozadované polohy

16. Viz obrazek. Stojan na trojity monitor je nyni kompletni. TIPY: Nainstalujte klipy pro spravu kabeld tam, kde je to pozadovano

STOJAN TROJITEHO MONITORU JE KOMPLETNI. PRIDAT PREKRYVKU PROSIM POKRACUJTE

STOJAN MONITORU NAD HLAVOU

17. Viz obrazek. Zadroubuite obrobeny vyklenek na svislych svislych prvcich do horniho piicného nosniku pomoci T-matic dfive nainstalovanych v kroku 04a. TIPY: Horni svislé prvky jsou kratsi ¢asti 40x40

18. Viz obrazek. Podle obrézku namontujte 2 x T-matice na vnéjsi stranu kazdého kanalu stropniho svislého prvku

19. Viz obrazek. PfiSroubuite horni tihelniky k T-maticim dfive nainstalovanym v kroku 18

20a. Viz obrdzek. (1) Nainstalujte 1x T-matici do horniho a bo¢niho kandlu pfiéného nosniku, jak je znazornéno. (2) Nainstalujte 3 x T-matici do vnéjsiho kanalu kazdého Ghlového prvku nad hlavou, jak je zndzoméno

20b. Viz obrazek. PfiSroubuite ¢tvercové desky k thelnikovym prvkiim pomoci T-matic dfive nainstalovanych v kroku 20a (2)

20c. Viz obrdzek. Prisroubuijte pfes hranaté desky do pficného nosniku od 20a (1). Poté namontujte koncovku 40x40. TIPY: Doporucujeme v tomto kroku nainstalovat koncové kryty 40x40

21. Viz obrazek. Nadroubuite piedvrtany otvor na Ghelnikové prvky do stropnich thelnik, které byly dfive nainstalovény v kroku 19.

22. Viz obrazek. Upravte prvky thlu nad hlavou na pozadovany tihel a zasroubujte je do T-matic dfive nainstalovanych v kroku 20a (2), abyste je zajistili na misté. TIPY: Upravte thel horniho drzéku a dotahnéte, pokud je na misté
23, Viz obrézek. Pfipevnéte obrazovku na Sroub pficného nosniku pres drzak VESA do T-matic dfive nainstalovanych v kroku 20a (1) (montaz VESA viz kroky 07a a 07b)

24, Viz obrdzek. Upravte obrazovku do pozadované polohy

25. Viz obrazek. Nastaveni horniho monitoru je nyni dokonceno

STOJAN MONITORU NAD HLAVOU JE KOMPLETNI.
ASSISTANCE ASSEMBLY VIDEO bit.ly/nirbuild Pokud potrebujete dalsi podporu s vasim produktem, kontaktujte né$ prételsky tym na adrese support@nextlevelracing.com

40

Video Instruction: bit.ly/nirbuild

Instrukcja obstugi podstawki monitora Next Level Racing® F-GT Elite

TUTAJ ZACZYNA SIE TWOJA PODROZ WYSCIGOWA NA SIM. Nie spiesz sie z instrukcjami i postepuj zgodnie z tym przewodnikiem, aby ztozy¢ produkt. Przygotujesz sie na sukces, postepujac zgodnie z instrukcja, aby w petni zoptymalizowac swoj produkt.
Zeskanuj kod QR lub Kiiknij link do filmu instruktazowego

Zeskanuj kod QR lub odwiedz linki, aby $ledzic nasze kanaty spotecznosciowe

KONTROLE PRZED WYSCIGIEM

* OSTRZEZENIE | WSKAZOWKI MONTAZOWE **

« Do montazu nie nalezy uzywac narzedzi elektrycznych, poniewaz zbyt mocne dokrecenie moze uszkodzic rame

« Upewnij si, ze nakretki teowe sa prawidtowo umieszczone w profilu, aby zapobiec uszkodzeniu czesci

+ Rozt6z i zbuduj podstawe monitora na miekkiej i zabezpieczonej powierzchni

+ Nie faczyc czgdci na site

+ Unikaj krzyzowania gwintowanych elementéw

+ W razie watpliwosci zapoznaj sie z filmem instalacyjnym (zobacz kod QR ponizej lub skontaktuj sie z nami pod adresem support@nextlevelracing.com)

+ Nie wieszaj dodatkowych tadunkdw na stojaku monitora

+ Nakretek mtoteczkowych nie mozna montowac w $rodku kanatu. Nalezy montowac od koricow profilu

+ Uwataj na ostre krawedzie elementéw wyttaczanych

« Zaplanuj rozmieszczenie uchwytéw do zarzadzania kablami na poczatku budowy

*OSTRZEZENIE®

NIEBEZPIECZENSTWO ZADLAWIENIA - mate czesci, nie dla dzieci ponizej 3 lat lub 0sob, ktdre maja tendencje do wkfadania niejadalnych przedmiotow do ust.

Zeskanuj kod QR lub Kiiknij link do filmu instruktazowego

Zaznacz pole, aby upewnic sig, ze wszystkie czesci s dotgczone do podstawy na jeden monitor, podstawa na trzy monitory, podstawa pod monitor i podstawa na caty monitor

1. Prosze odniesc sie do obrazu. Przykrec podstawe do gfownego elementu pionowego i powtdrz po drugiej stronie. WSKAZOWKI: Pionowe elementy 80x40 maja gwintowane otwory ufatwiajace montaz. Uwazaj, aby podczas montazu nie przewlec gwintu.

2. Prosze odnies¢ sie do obrazu. Zamontuj zaslepki na obu koricach elementow podstawy. WSKAZOWKI: Lewa i prawg zaslepke najlepiej rozpoznac po dopasowaniu nachylonej strony do tej na profilu, jak wskazano

3a. Proszg odniesc sig do obrazu. Zainstaluj 2 x nakretki teowe w przednim kanale i powtdrz po drugiej stronie.

3b. Prosze odniesc sie do obrazu. Zainstaluj 2 x nakretki teowe w wewnetrznym kanale i powtdrz po drugiej stronie. (Czerwone kropki odnosza sie do umieszczenia nakretki teowej). WSKAZOWKI: Logo Next Level Racing znajduje sie na zewnatrz. Nakretki teowe nalezy zamontow-
ac po przeciwnej stronie

4a. Prosze odnies sie do obrazu. Zamontuj 10 nakretek teowych na belce poprzecznej, jak pokazano na rysunku. WSKAZOWKI: Czerwone kropki wskazujg ogdlne umiejscowienie nakretki teowej Otwory wpuszczane w belce poprzecznej z przodu belki poprzecznej, nakretki
teowe zamontowane  tytu

4b. Prosze odniesc sie do obrazu. Zainstalowac nakretke mioteczkowa w ramie, a nastepnie przykrecic stopy do nakretki teowej. WSKAZOWKI: Uzyj wypustki wyréwnujace] nasadki stopki Ustaw na zadang wysokos¢ i / lub poziom, a nastepnie dokre¢ kluczem imbusowym Zmontuj
z boku, aby utatwic instalacje

5. Prosze odnies¢ sie do obrazu. Przykrec poprzecznice gérma do podtuznic pionowych za pomacq nakretek mioteczkowych zamontowanych wezesniej w kroku 3a. WSKAZOWKI: Moze byc tatwiejsze dodanie podkfadek do kanatu przed $rubami Popro$ znajomego, ktdry pomoze
Ci utrzymac cze$ci w odpowiedniej pozycji Ten krok ustawia wysokos¢ ekranu

6. Prosze odniesc sie do obrazu. Przykrecic ptyte narozng do nakretek teowych zainstalowanych wezesniej w kroku 4a i 3b. Powtdrz po drugiej stronie.

7a. Proszg odnies¢ sig do obrazu. Przykrec wspornik katowy VESA do ptyty montazowej VESA

7b. Prosze odniesc sie do obrazu. Przykrec zmontowany uchwyt VESA do ekranu, WSKAZOWKI: Dostepne s3 rézne $ruby mocujace. Zapoznaj sie z instrukcja obstugi instalowanego ekranu / monitora i postepuj zgodnie z nig

8. Prosze odniesc sie do obrazu. Przykre¢ mocowanie VESA do nakretek mioteczkowych wezesniej zainstalowanych w kroku 4a. WSKAZOWKI: Nie zapomnij sprawdzic, czy wszystkie Sruby w ramie sg dokrecone przed zainstalowaniem monitora

9. Prosze odnieéc sie do obrazu. Poluzuj ruby skrzydetkowe, aby wyregulowac kat nachylenia ekranu i dokrec je, aby zablokowac ekran w miejscu. WSKAZOWKI: Dokre¢ $ruby skrzy po osiggnieciu p go kata nachylenia ekranu

10. Prosze odnies¢ sig do obrazu. Podstawa na pojedynczy monitor jest teraz gotowa. Wskazowki: Dodaj zaciski kablowe w razie potrzeby

POJEDYNCZA PODSTAWA MONITORA JEST KOMPLETNA. ABY DODAC POTROJNE DODAJ, PROSZE KONTYNUOWAC

POTROJNY STOJAK NA MONITOR

fta. Prosze odniesc sie do obrazu. Zamontuj 2 nakretki teowe w gérnym i dolnym kanale gormej belki poprzecznej. Powtérz po drugiej stronie. POWTORZ PO DRUGIEJ STRONIE

11b. Prosze odniesc sig do obrazu. Nasunac wspornik katowy na nakretki teowe zainstalowane w kroku 11a

1. Prosze odniesc sie do obrazu. Przykre¢ wspornik katowy do nakretek teowych zainstalowanych wezesniej w kroku 1ta. WSKAZOWKI: Nie dokrecaj zbyt mocno, poniewaz konieczne bedzie dostosowanie wyréwnania ekranu

12. Prosze odniesc sie do obrazu. Przykreci¢ katownik do wywierconego wczesniej otworu w ramieniu zewnetrznym. WSKAZOWKI: Zewnetrzne ramie pokazane na (A) ma wstepnie wywiercony otwdr na catej dtugosci. Wyréwnaj to ze wspornikiem

13a. Prosze odniesc sie do obrazu. Zainstaluj 1x nakretke teowa w gémym i dolnym kanale ramienia pchacza, jak pokazano (czerwona kropka wskazuje potozenie nakretki teowej)

13b. Prosze odniesc sie do obrazu. (A) Wyreguluj ramiona zewnetrzne pod zadanym katem i przykrec je przez wspornik katowy za pomocq nakretek teowych wezedniej zainstalowanych w kroku 13a (B) Wsuri 1 x nakretke mioteczkowq do gérnego kanatu i 1 x teowa do dolnego
kanatu bocznego . WSKAZOWKI: Uzyj otwordw liniowych w uchwycie obrotowym, aby wyrownac je w zadanym miejscu

14. Prosze odnies¢ sie do obrazu. Zainstaluj ekrany za pomoca nakretek mioteczkowych zainstalowanych wezesniej w kroku 13b. Prosze zapoznac sie z krokami 07a i 07b, aby zapoznac sig z etapami montazu uchwytu VESA. Po zakoriczeniu wyréwnywania zamontuj zaslepki na
zewnetrznych ramionach. WSKAZOWKI: Dostosuj zadany kat nachylenia

15. Prosze odniesc sie do obrazu. Ustaw ekrany w zadanej pozycji

16. Prosze odniesc sie do obrazu. Podstawa na potrdjny monitor jest juz gotowa. WSKAZOWKI: Zainstaluj zaciski do zarzadzania kablami w odpowiednich miejscach

POTROJNA PODSTAWA MONITORA JEST KOMPLETNA. ABY DODAC OVERHEAD PROSZE KONTYNUOWAC

PODSTAWA MONITORA NA GLOWIE

17. Prosze odniesc sig do obrazu. Przykrecic przez obrobione maszynowo wgtebienie na gomych pionowych elementach do gornej belki poprzecznej za pomoca nakretek teowych zainstalowanych wezesniej w kroku 04a. WSKAZOWKI: Géme pionowe belki to krdtsze czesci
40x40

18. Prosze odniesc sie do obrazu. Zainstaluj 2 x nakretki teowe na zewnatrz kazdego kanatu gémego elementu pionowego, jak pokazano na rysunku

19. Prosze odnies¢ sie do obrazu. Przykrec géme katowniki do nakretek teowych wezesniej zainstalowanych w kroku 18

20a. Prosze odniesc sie do obrazu. (1) Zamontuj 1 x nakretke teowa w gémym i bocznym kanale poprzecznicy gornej, jak pokazano na rysunku. (2) Zainstaluj 3 x nakretke mioteczkowa w zewnetrznym kanale kazdego gémego katownika, jak pokazano na rysunku

20b. Prosze odniesc sig do obrazu. Przykreci¢ piyty do gornych ikow za pomocq nakretek teowych wezesniej zainstalowanych w kroku 20a (2)
20c. Proszg odnies¢ sie do obrazu. Przykreci¢ przez kwadratowe ptyty do poprzecznicy gémej od 20a (1). Nastepnie zamontowac zaslepke 40x40. WSKAZOWKI: Zaleca sie zainstalowanie zaslepek 40x40 na tym etapie
21. Prosze odniesc sig do obrazu. Przykrecic wstepnie wywiercony otwdr w gémych ikach do gérnych katowniké ych wezesniej w kroku 19.

22. Prosze odniesc sie do obrazu. Ustaw gérne katowniki pod zadanym katem i przykrec je do nakretek teowych wezeéniej zainstalowanych w kroku 20a (2), aby zablokowac je na miejscu. WSKAZOWKI: Wyreguluj kat mocowania gomego i dokre¢, gdy jest na miejscu
23, Prosze odniesc sie do obrazu. Przymocuj ekran do $ruby gornej belki poprzecznej za pomocq wspornika VESA do nakretek teowych wezeshiej zainstalowanych w kroku 20a (1) (patrz kroki 07a i 07b dotyczace montazu VESA)

24, Prosze odniesc sie do obrazu. Ustaw ekran w z3danej pozycji

25, Prosze odnies¢ sig do obrazu. Konfiguracja monitora gornego zostata zakoriczona

PODSTAWA MONITORA NA GLOWIE JEST KOMPLETNA.
WIDEO MONTAZU POMOCY bitly/nirbuild Jesli potrzebujesz dalszej pomocy w zakresie swojego produktu, skontaktuj sie z naszym przyjaznym zespotem pod adresem support@nextlevelracing.com

41



support@nextlevelracing.com

IJbl 53 Next Level Racing® F-GT Elite
Sl 58 SIM Iglues o 00 001 520 0gde 108 23600 £ woe LIl £3 530U ag 1O Jeplss slowg o3l IUsdisd Jozpst poogd. wddse Llesls 0Bud JJigle LIoole Jose IJog deeld Jopumsd pocgd GIdled.

ooz 283 WIowSglod Iunssed wsissl Ts e wighs 1slob 1gle Glddgsss 0o dses
lows 303 Wlosglosd IWowsed Ts Bp gl Isslob Jelogs 3oslodl iz oele sd

Grsuals ol Sod Iowold

Ouelisg ogdss slogese

. 6378 e lowopsle ITsslo 10de,0ks s JUOgese JIo I, B ledle 100k $pdo 1o 306 1ds ©JS 11b1

© 78 OIS 00 5008 wslesd T LUl wrse dlEd zol3 IJoSE Jeog S Wizl

e 3p 0Opbgb 500l gled UGG £l by poess Olge spres

« 0l S Wigle ef

» Ozoe Weolues Wplslobs IUggsb

IO B i ¢ Bilgg Bedes WOGOES (1055 563 WIundglod 1ueses 10l Ts 1ued w0l gds support@nextlevelracing.com)
« J10gd TepldT 10138 g gled 1Gilus

Ul gpdd O30 wslesd T B poGued IJEOI. szo OSuEDe po Solgls 1JpdS IGEws

*ledy 00 Upsld Iplss gdis Bbg Iob3

« bbb Jsopg pdlbg [3B8 IIIOIIS B wlg

b WIEOIE - Teils w628 « Jsor JUILBIU 350 000 3 0l Ts T T8I spsdsd s supg Tuigls £ wolUed JUIUY B Tsslose.

oz 283 WIowSglod Iunssed wsissl s e ©ighs 1slob 1dgle Glddgsss IJogdses
U556 seled 10 58 10gJss seled 1Jiloss 10dled
L 676 sgsg 106 1upsb. Lok 103 bes Ulodonsd 0Bbes IUBle 8 1U5issusd 58150l g IWglow IWTg. ouslisz: 103 be IJponoises 80x40 wol BOIG pdsdob Juwosds I0Sdsw lewe gds g3¢ ©3lbe 1g b 10k GG e,

238 IWprog JUOIEs 00 Gupeso zese igdls Jeled 1 58 IUGUIGS seled 1S

2. 6326 Wagsg 1 1us)b. Bp wOboS g bes 1Joolss gds bids 1J@be IWuluss. dulise: p0 101G0ad Spas T bes 10y Ilgus sldlspd po gl pblods Iglow 1eksd eg 1glow Iaszss B el IUOE s Jel 03 asupp

31 6oz IWozsg 106 1uesd. 3p 0OGwes 2 x T-Nuts B 103018 IWielegs 585 309 g s Wglow 10T

30 6oz Wgsg 106 wssb. $p GOG0es 2 x T-Nuts B 103018 105168 5950l £ 1Wzlow ITE5. (S0 103 1ge sl 106 supg T-Nut). duslise: sbgly Next Level Racing pozss By Ighiz. $&p SSwes walesd T gds Wglow
1J7g 5

41 6326 1ogsg 16 Iupssb. Gp oOBOES 10 x T-Nuts B 1Jg0ds Ieoilbe del o3 psuop. Slpszho: i) IJ0GIb 1eple 1 poupt wolpadd T wuidd gle SOpIS glbud B Igups 1eodlbe JOdsd B pises g us IJpcdlbe «
seeslegd T pooos gds Iglow 1gddg

400 6oz Wagsg 1 1us)b. Bp wOboEs T-nut B 1bly Se Gp oob IUEseso B T-nut. gulise: lovsgse Jusld 1egldls Jg bls 103se 10 b 1,88l 5 /15 Iapnsss IWpbdse Gp ok Cedole Allen IUogese gds IWglow
Jpwesds IS0

5. 63z Wogog s 1wsss. hob g ups 10podibe Igdss wlig sl 105lonsd Clustgsle pslesd gds Bdd 33 T aboos puodl B Igbss 31 guslise: & O 106 a0 Wipsed [a138 1Jg IS U 10301 3od I0esle s «Jzued gds

2568 Jpurlgsd B BOoS IWigils B pappgol. 03 g bss Spss hodle 1l
6. 6z ozt 1Js 10938 Lodised 3lags ICH0lor B woslegd T pOoos povodl B g bss 41 sldgbss 3 o 8y gds Welow 1WTg).
71 6328 1Wogsg U Iupss. Sol Giases 13lass 10338 ag pelssy VESA Glsgs &sdse VESA

7 <. s Idogsg IJs 1des)s. S ¢led VESA ue'@g gds Glod. Ouelisg: 001 IUga@s p0 purle) INOGOED Ip93)8. iz s Izt 1ds 3dgd Ieupsgsp slovlgs JOdew GIGEOY / Giliod

08 ponodl B g bss 41 ol
ol JBBJ I

82z Magsg s Moessb. S0 lpd VESA g wosled T e U SO0 WORES £0 ledie gpst 1ol Ipsesss Qb Sod So0ss gl

9. &3z 1ozt 16 1ues35. 3p ©BY prless Wigdps Jopwlb 5lss 1elJs I 5 G pdlel. suskise: ok Ll Idgole ez rded I3lsss Idedpads Jutlsod
10. &3z Mg 1 Womssb. 190ed 110 pled 1ot Wlelag. Odpgzlon 1o ailod IJYILIIG g0 1058 0B

2led GG 10508 pdSpd. Ipahds IEIig 1alsb g s Iogls Ipclogs

eled Gilss Sltsg
111, 526 1szog 106 1ue9r8. Gp GObosS 2 x T-Nuts B B8 g dssd sldpdgs Jdgwss 1Jeodlbe g dss. U gds Wzlow 1. 9 gds glow Wiz,

11 G 76 Wogsg 106 10ue958. Bp 0Opass Bsus 103196 B woslesd TlJpbocss B g bss 111

11 7. &3z Iz 16 WoossB. Bsue 3o I r0lor B woslesd T poms pusodl B Igbss 111 uslise: Il Osb B I 6 w8 00l pled Jupswb apldls It

12, 6326 Wgse 1 Wopsss. hob 60 gUIJ Bsus 131588 G IJB0ps 1pbiBs0b puvadl Bis 10le 10he . dulise: IsJle 10z esuse s () Go Blps adidswd pumadl gUis bsd 10bysd. oelsls o3l g 1U3s0

nut)

131 6z 1ogse 16 Iupsib. Gp obue 1x T-Nut B 103018 1JgJsg sldunsdss JS,lg 10demgs) del os pappe (1J03EE 1pels Oy 106 pode T

13 0. 63z Wagsg 106 1Wwsss. () 1pwb 118,58 10ghzed gds 13lsgs IS ©ogsel sde wawbol 00 gdld Bauw 13lags Olowsgsle wslesd T pbiows ¢w93\’a§ 1gbs8 131(0) a8 1x popsds T B IJBOIE 1Jg Jssh 5 1% popads T B
103018 IWlowes IJonddgs . oulise: lowdgse BOplS Igh B Gsu IWOhee Jegldls 1Jpsde Ipbdsw

14. 5578 1Wgog [ w938 Bp 0OO0ES GO Clungsle T-nuts 1poos eoodl B Igbss 13 0. iz IWagsg [ 1 bss 071507 o Jgbslo s gled VESA. Gp wobuss T bes 0olgs JUTSsg 1ghress weagos IJIocols
20 1pgl3lB. Ouslise: I 3lass Iegd IJSs ©ogsel

15. 6576 IWogse s 1dues 8. lppob Glulod gds Ipswe 1debdsw

16. ¢z Wogse 16 1dwesd. 190ed 110 gled 118 10SIGE. dpelise: Bp LOSoES pdlbe 13158 IIIGIIO gos 15E w8

2led 10308 SIS pdopd. JIppIds Iz ss Igdss po Bupdd Olog

eled polde edss

17. 6z IWagsg 106 1dwssb. liob p0 ¢UId Szasss T gds Ui pdle 1)lonss g dags B g 0o 10pcilbe 1dgdss Dlovpsle woslesd T aloms puodl B 1dgbss 041 uelise: Iig le 1010us8 10g JasB o Wi 3le 101G, 40 x 40

18. 6326 IWagog s 1wsss Bp 0OO0eS 2 x T-Nuts B 1ghe JUJ 3016 JJguss Isloms 1dgdss del os psde

TG Igbss 18

19. 65z gt 1s Wuessb. o sl 1031568 10gUsgd B weslegd s 38U 08 T pbosb pons

201 g3z Iz 1 Womsib. (1) Bp wOdoss 1x T-Nut G 103018 1Jgdsss slglowss g wds 1dpcdlbe g dsis del 09 pavpp. (2) Bp wOEues 3 x T-nut B 13016 Iz ss JIJ g2 5lagb dsss Jpl o5 psode
20 . 6oz IWagsg 16 1ursss. iob ITUsle 1eswgs Glgpdls 13158 10g sgs Wlowogsle wslesd T pboss punodl G 1 b3 201 (2)

20 - 63z Wagsg 16 Wwsss. hob po U stz 1Jerogs B 1dgu2s 1dpodlbe g dss 00 20 T(1) Sp Gp 0OO0ES g bl 1000k 40 x 40. Suelise: $surs OGS T bes byt 40 x 40 B o360 IJgbss

21 5z Wogse 1 1ue9s8. b a0 IJ IUBSGeS IUppsb puwwdl gdis Teoole 1051568 10g doss Bus sl 1051563 1Jg JssB Ipcroscss pomosdl G 1Ugbss 19.

22. &z ozt I 1dwess. lppob ‘l&uals 1J31568 1Jgdasd gds 1U3lags IO Cygdel 93 ObLgoel B wslegd T plod ewv»ﬁ‘:&ﬁé 1Jg ks 20 i@ Jodogoel Bg adlgel. Selise: lppob 3lags Igled g dag sgivel gosel ©Usd
B Wpsnee

23. 6.z Isgsg 106 1upss. Sp wOswed B Caoel IJgws 1eodlbe 10gdss po ¢UIJ Gsuw VESA B wslesd T pboss punodl B Igbss 20T (1) (1055 10gbss 071507 © Jozpse VESA)

24. g3z g IJs s lpob Blipad gds Ideswpe Idpbdsw

25. &z Wogse 16 Wuessd. 19Sed 110 Jesls gols g 50 e dss

zled Giluid g s e dss pdsed.

2pe 8 IUpuwlgsd VIDEO bitly/nlrbuild |31 d00 Grled 1 p3gs po 1oge pe pooed « Bozs IWIOwld ©B36301 10533 ¢Jis support@nextlevelracing.com

42

43

Video Instruction: bit.ly/nirbuild







